
OLD MARYLAND FAMILIES 

A Collection of Charts Compiled from 

Public Records, Wills, Family Bibles, 

Tomb Inscriptions, and Other 

Ori~tnal Sources 

By 

HEXRIETTA E. BROMWELL 

ller.1ber Maryland H~torical Bociet11 

BALTIMORE 

Genealogical Publishing Co. 

1962 



Originally Published 

DENVER, COLORADO 

1916 



Calvert Co. Familiff. BROMWELL 

IIARY----WILLIAM BROMWELL 
Planter, of "Bromwell" Calvl!rt Co. Will 4 Dae. 1660. [Credited 
to Kl!nt Co. bJ' Baldwin, prob. an error in eopying] Th·J n,ime I• 
apelled in variou1· rec'Jl'd■ "BMm~I." '"Bromhall," "Brummale," 
etc. He came horn Enif. 1651 with wlf.,, 2 aono, · 6 lll!T'V&nt■ ; [he,d 
anoth. Nl'V"t who l~ft Ert,i, in the "M,.•y and Fran·,!s," ca. 0Qt. 
1665, and arriv. In the Provinee foll. Jan.] He enter■ right■ to 
land 20 Nl'Y. 1667 and recd. patent for "Br~mwell'" (oo apelled) !>ft 

Came b-om Eng. with hu■b, and 2 ■on■ 1661; not ment. in will, 
and may have d. prior to 1660. 

Wit: (will of Wm. Bromwell) 
Humphrey Warren, Jao. Orrick, Jno. Willen, Timothy Goodrldse. 

20 Nov. 1668. (500 aer<:9, running N.N.E. up the N: aide of Hu11t­
ing Creek, a tributary of Patuent River, l'lrvoyed 22 July 1&56, 
and re-■urveyed for Rbhard, oon and heh-, in 1674.) 

In hi■ will he appoint■ his "well beloved neighbor■, and q ue 
and truaty friend■,'" Wm. Parrott and Wm. Turner, over-r■, 

but the latter appan to have robbed the chil. of their eatate0 

Luke Brummale 
llld•t ■on and heir: came frm. En!I'. 
with fath. 1661, and la meat. in the 
will with beq, of a third of all e■tate, 
but hi■ name la not in later record■ 
fll tld■ Co. 

Richard Brummel 
Came from En!I', 1851 with fath. 
by whoae will he lnher. a thil'd 
of eat. He own■ all the land ill 
Apr. 1678, when he die■, over f11ll 
age, and hi1 iruardian get■ all b:, 
marrying the "loving wife" on 
8 Kay 1678, [ Ii. W.R.C 1, deed 7'3, 
LandRec. Annap.] 

Wit: (will of Richard Brummel) 
Richard Farrow, Samuel V:vne■• Alice Ch1!1■ick. 

l,t Joyce--­
Exr. and oole 

benif. of huob­
in Apr. 1676. 

2d = Wm. Tnmer 
"Gentleman," of Calvert Co. who m. 
the widow a few day■ after dee, of 
Rich'd, who had petitioned Coan to 

compel him to di■ll'O!'S'8 •tate. 
[The plantation, "Bromell" wa■ IIClld 
by thi■ pair in 1679-84.) 

NOTE: the foll. n■mfl occur in record■ quoted above:- "Bromairain," and "Bramwell'• Add." [later patent■• bJ' othen.] 
Francia D011gl&1, Joseph Delvinea, John Ca■sell, Thoma■ B,>ngao, ( 4 aervant■ of Wm. Bromw.U tran1p. at hi■ expenN Into the Prov.) 
John Boone, Joeeph Dawkin■, Rob't Hobb■, Joan Love, (S...Vanb ment. in hil lnY. and other paper,) 
Robert Kinirebury, Wm. Philpot, Mr. Augu1tine Herman, Mr Senacrf, (debtor. to e■tate) 

John Hilliard, Tho■. Dowdell, Tho■• Turner, Ht'Pry Mitchell, Jao. J,lackall, foeiirhbora ?) 

Charleto Brummale 
beq. by father' ■ will 18e0 
of a third of e■tata. but bi■ 
IUlllle dou not further ap. 
pear. 

Other nam81:- John Abi~ Jam• B•uford, .llta. Belcher: Jame■, Naomi, A; Wm. Berry, Thomae Blake, Sam'l Boone: Baker, Robert, Jtoy, lilt■ ., and Nich'■ Broulr<!. 
¥ta. Buttin, Wm. Calvert. Mt■• Cannaday, llt■• Chaplin, Rob't Clark, Elia. Claxton, Edw. (or Coward?) Cowdrey: Henry Couney, John Darnell, Dorothy Dq, Wm. Dor­
rington, Jam81 Emp-. Wm. Francia, Jno. & Jane Galwith, Sam'! Grav81, Griffin G..,..... John Grammar, Ju • .I: Jno. Grover, Capt. Wm. Haller. Ja■ • Jolly; Wm. and 
¥ariraret Kidd, Rich'd Ladd, Edw. I.Jo,d. Capt. Thoe. llanninir, Eliz. No,rton, Sam'! .I: Young Parran, Richard Puton. Jno. Pott, Elil. Potter, llt■• Pa■■eJ", Bob't:Bowe, 
Tho■. Simon■, Ro.a Smith, Wm. Smith,Thomu A Deborah Tueher, Jao. UDderwood. Ju. Veiteil, Alu, Watt■, Andr. WUcox. Ju. Wi1-. 



Dorchester Co. Families. 1 

John Brummell 

ROBERT BRUMMELL 
Ilanter, d. 1709;will Jan. 25; may be orig. from 
Eng .,as the name appears in list of pass. en the 
"Hupp Mary" from Liverpool 1679. Planta­
tions "Partnership" and "Taylor's Promi.e." 

He bought 400 acres in 1694. 

Abraham Brummell =Mary Ioaae Brummell 
prob. eld. son; not of age in inher. pt 'Partnership 
1709; inherits "Pnrt.ncrehip" died Talbct Co. 7 J•n. 
this to go to Isaac if he die■• ln7. (St. Pett.r'a rec,) 

lnher. 'Taylor'a Promia~• in 
1709, but hie n!\?lle diaar,pep.rs 
from rec. of Dorch. and 'l'alb. 
Cos. 

Abraham Brummell = Anne (Spencer ?) 
b. ca lffl, prob. Talb.Co. (St Peter's Psh .Reg.) 
d. ma, (adm.bc-nd fik<l,) mcm. Cd ,ninl Militi.; 
1748; ship c.nd boat builder 1750-64 in Dr0ud 
Creek Neck. .Mar. '!ICC, 4 July 1746; bought pt 
Janda 'Benson'• Choice' etc., .in li50 ( hear 
Milct1 River.) 

REBECCA 
Exr. of will of husb.1709. One of this name 
d 1720 Talb. Co. leaving lands In Dorch.Co. 
"Guthrie's Choice;" mentions 4 chil.: 
Abr., Jacob, Rebecca, and .Mary Andrew, 
and gr,dau. Anna Andrew. 

Jacob I>rummell 
inher. 100 acres of 'Pnrtnerahip' 
P.nd in 1720 'Guthrie's Choice' 
Crom mother: he may be ldent­
ica:I with Jacob of Talb, Co., 
who d. 1757, <•ee ped. 1 A) but 
land record a make it doubtful. 

Mary = Rlchd (?) Andrew 
exr. of Rebecca 
Drummell's will. 

Anna Andrew· 

Abraham Brummell 
waa In Capt. II. Banninc's Co. 38th Battalion 1778 
Talb. Co., and in Capt, Thos. Hopkins' Co. 1781.(Broad 
Creek Com.) In 1810 had 7 in fam. incl. 3 free servant■ 
and 1 llave. His adm. by widow, Elis. March 1814. 

= Elizabeth ( Wharton ?) 
m.22 Scp,1~04 Talb. Co. 

Rebecca 



P,!d. 1 A 

I 
Robert Bromwell 

b. 11 Feb. 1729 
m. llary Sherwood 

[-Ped.lB] 

JACOB BR.O:.'.WEl,L 
Planter, Talbot Co.; nnme first i:.pp~ar■ in record■•• surety for 
admr. of John Paul est. 1728, and later for Wm. Bennet'• admr, 
1737. In 1739 buy• lots in Oxf. of Wm. Coc,mbes, and the lot next 
tbia of Da,;d Rc,bin11on in 1742; aftel" lit.i~ation acq11!rea '"Antler• 
ton" of Henry Lowe, aelh "Poplar Hill" and "Turbut's Field," and 
buy■ "Cove Hall" and •'Fort Venture" in 1749-52 of Jno. Bennet. 
In 1750 hi■ name is in list as "Annual B.:mefaator" of the Cha­
rity School, Oxf. with 2; ottur, of Talb. C>.: this ech. wu the 
forerunner of an Academy. In 1756 he buys "Wintereell," 200 ac­
rea, of Henry Lowe, which made litigation for almo■t a century 
for the deac'nt■. (W. ■ide l■land Creek.) In ■ame year he buy■ 
the Chapel &TOUnd, Oxf. of Vincent Lowe. 

lie d. 1757; will 16 Sep. (Ii. 30 B T. no. 2, pp. 412-13-14, Land 
Rec. Off, Annapolio,) John Sherwood III and Robert Bromwell 
■uretiea in ,um 8.000 pound■ ■terlinii, (Test. Proc. Md. 36 p. 443.) 

Jacob Bromwell 
b. s Oct. 1781 
m. Allc-­
[-Ped. IC] 

John Bromwell 
b. 24 May 1736 
m. Anne--
-Ped. l D 

Edward Bromwell 
b. 27 Apr. 1738 

m. Anne--
see Ped. l E 

MARY J~~ 
Legacy fram huah, 1757 of negro servants "Sambo," "Debb" and 
"Lucy." She free■ "Deborah" in 1782, T1<luot Co., 1,d in 1785, then 
a reaident of Dorch. Co. deed. negrocs "Rachel" and "Peter" to 
her 10n .John, who, in 1790 gives them to his brother Edward: 
in this year she freso "L-.vin" and "David;" in 1794 she livea in 
Talh. Co., a:id m'1ke■ deed of gift of negroes "'Jim," and "Lucy" 
to her "'loving grand daughter Spicie Bromwell."(dau. of Sped­
ding Brom•.vell.) 

Speddinii Bromwell 
b. 26 March 1741 

m. Bridget Coward 
-Ped. l F 

I 
Mary Bromwell 
b. S May 1745 
not ment'd in 
will of father. 

David Bromwell 
b. 1 Sep. 1746 
not ment. ia 
will of father. 

William Bromwell 
b. 14 Sep, 1761 

m.. ht Mary Foroter 
2d Beulah Hall. 

<- Bromwell Gen. 1910 
for ~dants.) 



Ped. 1 B 

Robert Bromwell 
prob. eon of Robt. 
above: eatate adm. 
1784(Rev. eoldier?) 

John Robinson 
legacy of eervant 
'Bob' and pl&nta• 
tione'r...:..i' s Gift,' 
and 'Pitt'aRange. 

[ Deecendanta of Jacob Bromwell and Mary. see P"'1. 1 A ) 

ROBERT F.ROMWELL 
Prob. eld. eon: takes poss. of 'Cove Hall' and Fort Vent­
ure' in 1769 on a decision of Court against Nie.Thoma• 
but aells to Jae. Colson. d 1771 (estate adm. by wid. ) 
leaves slaves Sam, Hagar, Atha. Amy, and Phillis. 

I 
Edward Bromwell (Jr.) 

Planter Talbot Co. will 2 Sep. 1794 Prob. 
by wid. Marg. 10 Mar.1795: estate settled 

and distrib. in 1801, large property and 
17 negro slaves. He took Oath of Alk>gi­
ance in 1778: was in Talb. Co. Militia 1781. 
He left lande 'P:tt'e Range·. 'Taylors 
Ridge,' 'Knapp's Lott,' 'Timber Neck 

Add,' and Lord's Gift,' to bis 9 chi!. 

Edward=Suean Bromwell Margaret 

Margaret 
legacy cf neg­
roes Isaac and 
Tom. Shcwas 
alive in 1813. 

Philcmon Abel 

MARY SHER~OOD 
b. 15 Aug.1729 dau. Edw. Mann Sherwood. (see 
next chart for her fath. fam, ) files adm. bond 
hush. estate 1?71, her will 14June1784, prob. Aug 
16 17f4,Edw. Bromwell and David Robinson eur. 

Allee Bromwell 
unm. in 1784,Talb. Co. 

bequest from moth. 

a dau.(?) 
posoibly mcth. of 

Sarah wife of Tho­
mas Delahay(1784) 

Anne Bromwell 
unm. in 1784 

Sarah Wm. Corner Elizabeth Susan Mary Anne Harriet 

b. Talbot Co. legacy of ne- m. 20 Feb. 1798 leg. pt. 'Pitt,s pt. Pitt's legacy of pt. 'Pitt'• £100at 

m.30 J'an. 1796; gro servants legacy of land Range and Range, 'Affy' & Range, age 16& 

legacy 'Taylor's 'Henny' and on Miles Crc"k llfjP'OOS 'Amy, & serv'ts Cassie, &negroea 1ervant.-1 

Ridiie.' etc. and 'Jacob' and pt 'Knapp·s Lott' Hagar, Retty.' 'Harry& & £100 'Sabb'& 'Rachel' 

of servant 'Will' 'Pitt's Range' and negroea 'Flo- Sam.'unm at age 16 'Oliver.' &'Jim. 
ra. Beck, Jenny.' d. young, 

I 
Margaret Abel 

b, ( or d. 1) 2Z Sep. 1801. 

I 
John Bromwell Comer 

b. 8 Mar. 1799,bp. 2Z Sep. 1801(St Peter'a) 

I 
Amasa Rodin10n Corner 

b. 24Dec.1800. (St Peter'• Rear.) 



Ped. 1 C [ Deacendanta of Jacob Bromwell and Mary, aee Ped. 1 A ] 

JACOB BROMWELL 
Mariner and planter (2d ■on ) b. 3 Oct. 17:ll d, ca. 176S. faro. 

tra,l. rec. that he wa• a Gov't pilot in Chcsap<>ake Da~·. was 
drowned, and body nft. id~nt. by his gold cuff buttons. One 
of the name was. Capt. of the 'Humming Bini' 1756 Talb. Co. 
He inherits from fath. lands 'Anderton' and 'Wintersell, 'aloo 
ncgro servants 'Dibb'and 'Sam.' 

Sarah Matthew■ =1st Jacob Spedding Bromwell 2 d= 
( for desc'nts see Ped. 1 C no.2 ) 

Elizabeth McDaniel 

I I I 

ALJCE 
ndm. husb. est. 1769, when she pays truces on 'Anderton' 
and 'Wintersell.' (One of tne name has deed in 1767 of 
tract of land 'Maulden' on Cooke's Point Dorch. Co., from 
Edw. Spcdden. ) She prob. remar, to a Sherwood as •he 
bcnrs this name in 1788 when she joins 10n Jacob in deed 
to pt. of 'Wintersell' 

Elizabeth Lowe lat= Jeremiah Bromwell 
dau. of J amea. (see chart I 
of Lowe fam. 

I 

Planter, nav'r, ahip bldr ., 
b. 6 Oct. 1766, d. 15 Aug 
1807; will dat. 13th; legacy 
of negro 'Lucy' to wife 
Roaanna, freea alaves 'Is­
aac· and 'Mabel.' Landa 
Talb. Co. 

Nancy Bromwell Alice Bromwell Anne Bromwell = Jacob Hearst (Rev.) Jacob Lowe Bromwell 
d.in inf. d. a, 3 yrs (burned ) 

i 

b. 31 Aug. 1795. I 
(11«0 Bromwell Gen. 1910 
for 18 desc'nts. pp. el-2) 

I 

b. Bayside, Talb. Co.1 Aug, 1792, d. \Va­
verley Ind. 9 Mch. 1371. (for rec. of 112 
desc'nts see Bromwell Gen. pub. 1910 
pp. 86-91( he was eldest child ) 

I 

=2d Rooannu Mullihn 
m. 15 Dec. Ht . 

ad.m. huab. eat.lt.L•·{ 
settled 24 Jul. 1~~4 
d, 6 Oct. 1810 

Suaan Bromwell Wm. Hopkins 
(anoth. acct. oays Edw. S. mge. 

of this nam. rec.11 Nov, 1824. Talb' 
b. 29 Sep.'1807 

= Marianne Bromwell 
b. 12 Mar. 1805 

Eliza Bromwell 
b, 29 Sep. 1802 

I 
Samuel T. Hopkins = Caroline Frances Lambdin 

Cln k of Circuit Court, Easton Talbot Co. for many year&; dau. of Robt. &Caroline (McFarland) Lambdin 
_.ery heautiful record books written by him; decorated t:tle 

o"p:es et~. (Test. book fr. 1831-43.) d. 1872. 

William 
I 

Eliza 
"'·Ronald . ...,,n of Rev. Dr Ande<M>n. 

I 
Ada 
b. 1856 d. 1889. 



Ped. 1 C no. I 

SARAH JIATl'BEWS I it = lACOB SPEDDING BROMWELL = 2d ELIZABETH McDANIEL 
<- Ped. I C _ _. and , f,. INr cleae'nta.) b. ea. 1'!80, d. 18 Feb.1840. planter; Talb. Co.; 

-• to b:re Inherited the greater portion 
of hl• father'• e1tate ind. 'Wlntenell' and 

mge, lie. Talb. Co. 8 Apr. 1lil4 (ReY. Dar­
pn) She d, 16 Sep;-1841. 88 of 'her dee• 
cendant• are ahow11 In DOI, 6, 8, 7. 

Ellsabatll Bromwell 
Ill, William llarkJllld 
(- Pal. 1 C no, S) 

I 
. lleDanlel 
Oet. J8D6 
.pr,18111. 

I 
JlarJ'Ellen 

b T Kar. 1808 

I 
AHee Anne 

b.218ep.Ja 
41. 12Jnl.18N 

• Anderton.' Tlle laet acres eold b,. hi• de­
-nc1·ta In 1880. Hie &'WU', dur. minority wae 
Wm. Bromwell, prob.hi■ uncle. ln 1796 det:de 
to broth. Jar. "In eoneidcnitlon of the love 
he bean him." Iota In Oxfonl. S. of Market 
Sq. etc. He wu one of the founder• of Meth-. 
odlam In Oxf.; frMa alavea. mem, Talb. Mil­
itia 1'181 , He had mueh lltliration over land,. 

Sarah Anne Brcimwell 
m. ,_ Delahll:v• 
<- P9cl. 1 C no. •> 

I 
Luey Brmlwell 
m. - 0sQJent 

C.ee Ped. 1 C .no.3 ) 

I 
Elaie .__ 

I I I I 
JM. McDaniel l!d 
b. 22 Nov. 1812. 
emqr. -t.(­
Ped. 1 C no.6) 

Jeremiah 
b. 2 Apr.1814, 
m. Mary Anne 
Bowdle ,_ 
Ped. 1 C no.6) 

Rebecca .Ilaria Sueann& Ju. Edw. Wm. Renr:v J'aeob Thoe. 
d. Sep.1853 b.9 Oct.1816. b.20 Apr, 1818 b,11 .Jnl.1820. b.10 Feb. 11121 

ani.. weat(- m. Henrietta 
Ped. 1 C ao. T ) Markland. 

I 
Sem'I WealeJ' 

b.16 Apr.1824 
cl 18111. (the 
mot!Mr'■ f• 
'l'Wlta: called 
"Benjamin" 



6 

Ped. l C no. I 
(From inf. contrib. • ,_.) 

[ D■■ e ,uau ti Jacob Brwa...il and llar7, - Ped. l A J 

ELIZABETB BBOIIWELL 
Elden eh. Oil Jacob 8. B. .Ulcl 
S..Jt: mse lie. sr. 1' Jan. 
lllt. Talb, Co. (Rn. Williama) 

• WJLLIAII IIAIUa.AND 
d. 18'0; lllncl■ -T-. Creek Od. 
broth. of Cha■• H. (die Markland• 
- owned larp aaJt haaN UI Oxf.) 

wuu.m n-u Markluld = Ann lane Phelps 
Llfld IDIWt. 

llvala J:lbabeth llarkland ._ __ 

I 
llarJ'SteYen■ 

m. GDJ' Kelley 

I 
Sarah Stenn■ 

m. --8mitb 

I I I I 
&uu Bia. 11an11mi a-. 11a17 Karklud Mars, Saum Xarklaad llm7 A ... ldud 

a. Wm. J.Parks 

LUCY BROIIWELL 
Id child of Jacob S. B. and 8anh 
m. U s.p, 1809, by Resr. Kuklaad, 

1111d I■ ..W to have bad bat l eh. 

I 

.10:NATHAN OZMENT 
Talbot Co. 

s.run.o.-,. Tllca■aa-11 

I .... 
I 

I 
Alla 

I 
Laq 

llarwaffl Amie Marldu4 
b. 17 Ncrr. 18MOxfcri • 

I 
Wm.'l'IIN.lluldlllld 

CbllrlN 

- )Cdwu,t J. a.... ,-~---Jlm7;aldcou.of 
GOY. Stff- ot ML 



a 

Ped. 1 C ne;. 4 Deacendanta of Jacob Bromwell 11r:d MaT"Y. (see Pee!. l A) 
( DateR from Delahaye old family Bible.) 

( 
Naney Delahaye 

b. 6 June 1793 

Mary Elizabeth 
b. 11 Jan, 1822 
m. Jonath. Le­
onard: no aur­
Tivln8' chi!.· 

.Joaepblne 

Jamee Henry 
b, 11 May 1823 
d. 9 Apr. 1883 
m. Joaephine 
Meek■ (W .Va.) 

I 
l(ary 

Jacob Bromwell 
b. 22 Sep. 1824 
d. 16 Mar, 1868 
m. Eliz. Allo­
way of Bait. 

I 
m. lat cone. Chu. 
Bromwell(aee Ped. 
l C no■ • 6 an4 8) 

m. A. B. Brown. 
attT, Wub.D. C. 

2 ThomuineQuq 
m.Geol'S9,-at 
Joaeph E-Tille, 
Gr. Sec. I.O.O.F. of 
lld. 

Tbos. Spedden 
b, 19 Feb. 1826 
m. Arianne 
Porter. 
6 chil. 

William 

Charle■ 

I 

Sarah 

Henrietta 

Karsaret 

= Jamee Delahaye Mary BromwP.11 
( no inf. ~L to her parentage.) d. 14 May 1808. Talb. C'o.: one of tble 

name took Oath of Fidelity here 1781. 

I 
Jacob Delahaye 
b. 4 April 1796 

SARAH ANNE BROMWELL 
2d ch. of Jacob S. B. and Sa­
rah: she d. 22 Feb. 1838 (m. by 
Rev. Warfield) 

JissE DELAHAYE 
b. 17. Jan 1799; m. 29 March 

1821.(mge. notice in Easton a .. 
zette, old files.) lnher. pater­
nal eet. on Island Creek, Talb­
ot Co. where he 11 buried; he 
m. lid (no chil.)M'arir. Watte. 

I 
Jesse Sherwood 
b,,!J Jan. um 
d. 1 May 1910. 
m. Mary Tay. 
!or. 

Sarah Anne 
m. Jno. Holton 
of Baltimore. 
res. Bait. 
4chil. 

1 Hamilton 
d ••. p. 1912 Bait. 

2 Ella Bromwell 
m. Arth. Norrieh 
mfr. now of Ex­
eter Eng. chi!. 
Geo. & Louie. 

I 
Wm. Delahaye, 

l(aryPriecilla 

GeorgeB. 

Anna 

I 
Wm.Edward 
b. 17 Sep. 1830 
d. 23 Aug. 1876 

Jeremiah Francie Aabury 
b. 1 Mar.1836 

m. Sarah Nor­
ri■ of Ann Ar­
undel Co. 

b. 24 Sep. 1888 
d. 10 Jun. 1902 
m. Henrietta 
l)arnee, lfl6'. 

I 
1 Margaret 

b. Talb. Co. 
2 Jeue Addiaon 
merehant, Oxford. 
b. 1 June 1867 m. in 

1889 Anna .J. Brldare■• 
s Harriet. 

I 
1 Jaeob Ncrria 

m. Kary Todd & 
bad Edw.N,& Wm. G. 

I Allne 
m.Sidll8J' Cooper 
bad Runell D. 

I 
lfary Delahaye 
b. 9 Feb. 1802 

Rieh'd Alcxi,nd~r 
b. SO Feb. fff6 
m. StellaJ, ne• 
of St Marie's 
Co. 

Cora 
m.-Stl!1"mt 
8 chi!. 



I 

Ped. 1 C no. Ii 
( Datlla f,- famUF. ) 

I 

JORN lleDANIIIL BROIIWBLL = 
( 8th child of Jacob 8. B. and EIIAbeth) 

b. Tan,. Co. lld. 22 Niw. 1812. d. ill dM 
Weet: 11-..d In Quine,- Illa, aacl la Iowa. 

I 

UBBOCA JIILNO& 
a. ■ Dae. IMI. 0.,- a.,. L. A. Btnas.) 

I 
Kar,- E. BrGD1Nll '"' W. R. F.dslnartoa 

b. • &.I,. JB'C .... Gad"Mid 
J-E.Bramwell -· Jffls.J.1-la 

b. U Karch 18'7. 
s-c.a-....o = 

b. lJu. 1811. 
Ill. U Dec. 115' WMh, 

lnr!.a J:dslqlan 
b.Oct. lffl 

I 

I 
Jno. ci.r.-1:dsinirton 

b,10 Feb.Jim 

I 

m. 23 :March 1871>. 
...,._ Kt. V-
S.D. 

I 
Kabel Edgiqton 

b. 11 Feb. 1882 

m. I Apr. lffl. 

I 
Ada Ethelyn W al•b 

b. 21 lllll. 18'18 

1 
Bertha Watah 
b. 28Sep. 1879 

I I 

AhaA.Walah S.UJ . .__... • 
-. Sioux Ot,, la. It. •A-.. 1111 
111 J'la,d Rhw M. a. II Dae, tar 

I 
1-Bust­
b.mllarela ta. 

l 

....._W,lfo~'ioo 
-.O.-SFork, 
.. C. 

LaW?eDee Walab 
b. 11 &.I,. 1181 

Boben Waln 
b. llJ1117-

Kelle. G. W••L.,, 
11.INiw. lc:M(:) 

I ' Olin Bromwell 
1117 11179; Poat 
, llt.V-

Wm. C. BronnNII 
b. 17 Feb. 18'18; m. 
18 Ka)- 190'1', a.a~ 
C.Au.a. (.._, 
A.-8.:0.0.) 

Allee a.tr. Bromwell 
b. 14 Oct. 1881 
m.llAlllf.UIOII 
Wm. J. Jack­
-.(Bapld <ltF.) 

I 
1-aM.Bromwell 

b. 9)(ay1884. 
m. 15 Dec. 19111 
Clyde&. Jm­
ninp, 

K,rtle E. Bromwell JlaJpb W, --.wall 
b.19.June 1881. b.11 Aq.18& 

llar7 G. BrGD-U 
b. 11 Dee. la. 

Onl F. :er-... T .. A. Brnr.•w~II/ 
b. f Niw. Ila b. 14 Feb, t,,~;; / 

Dac. 

l 
I 

lamff E. Broaw.11 
b. 19 Au. 1110 

I 
I 

Jo,eeW.Jllekea 
b.UIIQJa 

Alice La JIICbm 
b.ltll&Jt-. 



Ped. l C no. Deeeendaata, of Jacob Bromwell and Mary. (.ee .Ptd. 1 A) 
( Dat.e1 from family. ) 

CATHERINE GllAY 1st 
b. in Ky. 1825, dau. d The-mas Gray. 
m. in Linn Co. Iowa 26 August 1~41. 
d. 1863 Iowa. 4 chil, 

JAMl!.S E . .BROMWE!,L 
(12th ch. nf J,mb S. B. b. Tt<l'>. 
Co. Md. Apr. 1818; (4th ton) rem. 
to la. 1889; d. Linn Co. 3 May 1900. 
Mero. Lo, a"e no.ti A.F.A.M. la. 

Caroline Bromwell 
m. Murray W. Kepler. 

I 
Leon. Hamlin Bromwell 
b. Linn Co, Ia. m. Ma­
ry E. Lathrop. res. Ia. 

Thomas Gray Bromwell 
b. Ia. m. Ella Bailey; 
res. Cedar Rapid• Ia, 

Maud Evelyn Jenie• 

= 2d MARY E BUNNELi, 
b. Sunbury Pa. 1831; a res. of 
Marion Ia. 1912. 

James E. Bromwell 
(Hon. J. E.,Atty at law) b. Lina 
Co. Ia.; res. Marion. m. T~ 
dOJ'II, dau.' of Judge Stearnes; 
no cbil. A. A. S. B. 

Wm. H. Bromwell 
b. Marion I.a. 22 .May 1843; 
m. :U Dee. 1864, Mary Whit­
neek. 4 ch. He is vet­
eran of the War of 1863; 
wu in 22 battlea. (Co.K 
9th la, lit Div, 2d Brig, 
16th Army Corpa, Army 
of the Tena-) Rea. 
ll!lford Neb. 

m. Dr. Alf. m.-Sharpe 
Byron Kina", I 

Zula Nina 
I 

Lura 

t 
HarJe:vE. 

m. 4 ch. (Neb,) 
Jamea A. 

(baa fam. Neb.) 

I 
Caroline Flora 

m. Geo. Wheeler (Ravenna Neb.) 

m. Beaj. Hamblin. 

I I I 

10 

Addle B. Bromwell 
m. Vincent G. ShllllllM!k, mer ·her,t, 
.Marion Ia.(d.) no chi!.; an '-<-<•!'tc<I 

dau. Irma who cl. 1912. 

I 
Vincent 

Elaie Bromwell 
m.-Born. 1 dau. 

Tho1. D. Bromwell 
m.-McConna, whoae moth.WU a 
Huddle■toa, and .,r. moth. a Payne. 

Wm. Ed8'III' :a-well 
b.18'11, cl.Gnmbmir lm1. 111'18. 

Everett Della Rutla 
I 

Edith 

l 
Gr.-LaciU. 

I 
( 

Mary Alice 
) 

1--
d. la baf, U1J 



Ped. 1 C nos. 6 antl 8 

JEREMIAH BROMWELL 
9th ch., 8d 110n of Jacob S. B., 
b. 2 Apr. 1814, d. 6 Oct, 1853 
Talbot Co. HI.I grave atone 
atanda ahnc. the last survivor 
in the old plant..tion honing 
ground at "Winteraell." He 
had land■ near Trer re ce ll<!d 
"Sandy Hill," "Chance," "Boz­
man'■ Add." and "True Fc,reat" 
which be oold in 1866 to Jacob T. 
He cared f<1Jt hi■ aged parentc; 
wa■ a fine, noble claracter. 

William Addi- Bromwell 
b. eNcrr. lMI. 
d.U.Ju. 1MS. 

11 

[ Duren.fun•"' Qf .Tac)b nrom,•eU i.r.d ?.fary. ,cc l'<d. 1 A J 

M1\I~Y ANNE BOWDLE 
h. c.11. 1822, m. 5 Jon. 1343, 'l"i;lhot 
O>. (Rn. Uazel) Sbe d. in youth 
leaving 5 little orphan• who were 
r••icre·I in Delahaye family; her 
9,•ill pr. Z.~ Jan. 1856; negro mai'l 
'Alice' left Ila legacy w chil., ■he 
never t~ be taken outtide S1 ate 
of Y,d., and to be free at age 
Of 8(yr1. 

Ilen•·i,,t.ta Mar'Jand lat "' JACOB 1:HOS. Br.Of.WELL 
m. 21 Feb. 1~4f.( Tnl- 11th eh. c,f .T11ccb S. B. rr.d :t,liz 
bot mge lie.) b. 10 Fd,. lf,2"1.; re•. nenr Trappe_ 

and in 1850 w1ts of Ea&ton; chil. b 
i11 TalbCo. 

Jes.Sslieb.iry Bromwell Ella Bromwell 
N. Mo:mt St. Bait. b. c:i.. 1850. unm.. res. with Jacob T. 

2d sus,.N ELLEN JANE 
l:'/.L,~BURY, Talbot Ct-., 11 

dau.of Jaa. W'. m. 19 Mar. 
1819 by Rev. Quit;ley. 

-.-Lydia 
of .Bait 

= Jacob T. Br,., 1·, l! 
r".Lan•bl~ 
Bait. 

I 
Louiea Brumwell Juliu■ T. Bromwell Evelyn Br<mv.," 

Nlchola■ Edwin Bromwell 
b. 8 Oct. 18'6. d. 10 Oct. 1867 

• 22 yr■• Be wa■ a ■tudent 
and teachw In Euton at an 
-.rl:, 11119; wa■ ll'N&t Joe■ to 

Elizabeth Ella Bromwell 
b. 18 Mar. 1848. 

.Julia Bromwell 
Teacher of muaic, 
Oxford. She erect­
ed a memorial win­
dow in lleth. Ch. 
to her foeter moth. 
llra. llariraret E. 

Charle■ Henry Bromwell 
In U. S. Po■tal Service, 
Bait. 

= Joaephine II. Delahay., 
a lat coua. of h aok ,.:, 
a 111', dau. of Earah / .. 
Bromwell and J e&,, , 
DelahQ'e.and grt i;r. 

dau. of Kary Bromwdi 
and Jaa. Delal,aye, 

d. No'I. 1862 

funly. d.1.p. 

(Watt■) O.laha,e. 

I 
Cbu. Rem:, Bromwell 
Bait. b. 18 .July 1880 

Geo. Bowdle Bromwca 
b • .June 11181, m.llhrir.J. 
Graham 190'7. 



Ped. 1 D [ Deocendants ol Jaco!, Bromwell and M,;ry, sai, Pul. l A J 

JOHN BROMWELL 
Planter, of 'Bromwell'• Adventure' Tobaceo Stick 

Bay, Dorch. Co., •ello pt. of this estate 1794, having 
1 Id int. in 'Anderton' and 'Wintcnell,' Tnlb. Co. to 
neph. 1786. In 1778 took Oath of Allegiance. 

ANNE 
Relinquishes to sons Willi:un and J at'cb in 1rn3 
her rights of dower in 'Bromwell'• Adventure,' 

12 

Henriatta Bromwell 
poss. dau. (?) one of 
this name frees ne­
groee 'Kate' and'An 
na • in 1798, Dorch . 
Co, 

Jaccb Bromwell 
Eldest (?)waa a res. of Bait. aft. 1810; 
d. 5 Sep. 1829; builder, many ho'2ecs 
in early day in !>alt., among them a 
row on Gey St. bet. A•quith and Mott 

on right side going towards Mott St. 
(mem. of gr. dau.) dates of chil. from 
fam. Bible. 

= lst---
2d Eliz. Anne Gooden 
m. 21 Oct. 1820 (Bait. 
mge. lie. ) adm. husb. 
estate 1829; d. 19 Apr. 
1849 a, 52. (Methodist) 

Will'am Bromwell ==Maria Johna 
merchant of Bait. 

Jol-.n Bromwell=Roae Anna Rob.,,u 
Planter, Dorch .Co. 

Susanna Brem.well = Charle■ Thompoon 
b. 3 Oct. 1809 m. 11 Oct. 1827 merchn,1t of Bait. 

by Rav. Robert• (Bait. mge, lie.) d. S AJ,r. 1834 re 81. 
( 1st wife'■ child.) 

RacJel Anne = William Carter 

(see ped. 1 D no. 2 m. 12 Oct, 1801 ( ■eo 
for descendants) Bromwell Genealogy 

pub.1910 for descend-
ants. p.82) 

William Bromwell 
Balt. b. 1 Feb. 1811 

u. 21 Jan.1869, unm, 
wa• 1st wife's child. 

Alfred Tho mu Bromwell 
(see ped, 1 D no. 8 for bi■ 
descendants. 

John Henry Brmiwdl 
b. 2 Jan. 1814. 

I 
Elizabeth A. = William Mc Donald 

b. ca 1835, d. in Pn.ri, Fran~e 1890 a, 65 yrs. She I inherited 'Guilford' fine eatate near Balt., by will of 
is said to have been a beauty; after death of fath. Gen. Wm. Me Donald in 1844. He bred fine 
1st hu•b. she m. 2d a French nobleman, Cou;,i 

I 
horses; owned famoua racer "Flora Temple." 

John De Speyr; chi). by 1st husb. (Abel fam. owued Guilford a!t.) 

l 
Samuel W. 

adm. papera filed, Bait. 24 Oct • 1864; 
est. SSli.000; Eliz' A Me Donald adm. and 
Wm. Pi~ckney Whyte 11111', d.s.p. 

I 
)luyllcDcmald 

I 

l 
.Mary 

A beauty like her moth. b. ca 1850, will dat. 28 
Jan. 1897, pr. 23 May 1900 Bait. ehil. by lat husb, 
aft. whose death ehe m. 2d Wm. Pinckney Whyte 
Ex U.S. Senator and Ex Gov. of .Maryland, 

Raleigh Co11ton ..,_J __ , .. • ..,. ....... c. 

= 1st Raleigh Thomas I a bro. ot Doua-la■ H. Thomae. 

I 
I 

AnDle ~bell GCJrd8,. 



Dorcbeat.er Co. Families. 2 

f 
Leah Bromwell 
b. 1 May 1758-8 

,JOHN BRO~LL 
Poee. IOD of Jacob of Talb. Co.,who d. 1767 (JM!II, 1 A) 

and whoee eon John had wife Anne and movod to 
Dorch. Co. One of thie name took Oath of FidtllW 
there in 1778. The foll. chit. name• are from Pali. 
Reg., same Co. 

ANNE 

Rittee Bromwell 
b. 20 June 1761 

William Bromwell 
b. 11 March 1753 

Bl!teeY Bromwell 
b, 20 Nov. 1764 

Margaret Bromwell 
d. 26 Jan. 1767 

18 

Anne Bromwell 
b. 16 March 1767('. 



14 

Ped. 1 D no. 2 [oee preeedlnir chart.] [ Deaeendanta of Jocob Bromwell and Mary, aee Ped. 1 A ] 

WILLIAM BROMWELL 
Prob, b. nt 'Bromwell'• Adventure' Tobacco Stick 

Bay, Dorch. Co., ca. 1783, bur. 12-5 1863, Bait- Cem. 
m. 19 Nov. 1814.(by Rev. Roberta; Bait. mge. lie.) 

MARIA JOHNS 

Merchant of Bait. Captured by British 1814. 

I 
Hosea J. Bromwell 

Eldeat (?) was a merchant 
Louisa Hammond 
b. 2 Mar .1816. 

(?)Joseph Bromwell Anne Maria Bromwell 
m. 14 Dec. 1842. 

Robert E. Hardcastle 
Planter, of Castle Hall ,Caro­
line Co. (a fine house, standing 
far back behind avenue almost 
a mile Jong, of great cedars.) 

William J. Bromv., ,: 
(?) 

of Bait. b. 29 Dec. 1815, d. 11 Jan. 1886. 
d. 28 July 1878. 
Educated in Paris France. 

I 
Latrobe Bromwell 
Civil War Vet. unm. 
Waeh. D.C.(eldeet7) 

Augusta Bromwell 
twin of-Latrobe 

Corinne 
m. Charle•, son of Gov. 
Cochran of Delaware. 

Sarah Robert Emmet 
d. young d. res. of Phila. His 

wid. rmnar. to Wm. 
Maltch, Mayor of Bait. 

Wm. Worthington Bromwell 
d.-bur.Mt. Olivet Bait. 

John H. Bromwell 
b.ca.1855 
d.16 Sep.1882 

He Ief t a curious inventory. 

Margaret Marian 
res. Middleton Del. 
m. Thomas Cochran= 

son of Gov. of Del. I 
I 

Eotelle=Dr. Pearoon 
_i __ _ 
Burton 

Richard Emmet Bromwell 
V. Pree. Bait. Life Ina. Co. 

m. no chi!. 

Franklin 
d.in N.Y. 

Preeto1t 
m. 

I 
Olga=Jae' Warren 

Catherine Bromwell 
m. 1st Estleijrb Raleiu h 
2d Chas. Brooka 



15 

Ped. 1 D no. 3 c- chart 1 I>] [ Dvecendanta of Jacob Bromwell and -~. ·-- _ 

= SARAII JANE Sl!ITH 
b. 6 March 1818 m.13. Nov. 1840, 

ALFRED TilOK4\S BE.OMWELL 
b. 23 Feb. 1822 in Bait. where he d. m 73 yrs. He 
loot hio fath. in childhood, and Qp.rly in· life cared 
for hia moth, On Aoquith St. and Gay was a beau­
tiful farm where he boarded when a young man, 

dau. of George Smith, tobacco exporter, 
partner of Gen. Wm. Mc Donald. 

Elizabeth Anne 
called 'Ida, 'furn. 
rec. of her fath. 
fam. m. Nat' I 
Haywood; no ch. 

Amanda 
m.Alb.Whit 
ley.= 8 chil. 

John Henry 
b. 9 Oct. 1847 
m.Emma = 
Clocker, 
Hed.1886 

Marian 
m. Joseph Whit· 

ley 19 .Jul. 186l 
d. 8 Feb. 1888 

William L. 
b,llO Aug. 1800 
= Jilary~-

1 Ida May b.12 Oct.1867 
m.Frank Peacock 

2 Albert. b. 8 Apr. 18'10 
m. Lottie Ward 

3 William 
m. Lottie Morrow 

, Mary b. 10 Feb. 1873 
m. Dr. Wm. Otto 

6 Edward b. 11 Sep. 1878 
m.Kate Lowe 

6 George 
m. Kate-

lebll. 

1 bine. 5 ch. 

1 Marietta 
m .Chr.Gerhardt 

2 Caroline m. Ja-
cob Frank.no ch. 

8 Mary m. Henry Rice 
ch. We■ley H. & Gerhardt 

4 Milt.on J. m. twice 
ch. Viola,1906,Cath.&Milton 

6 Alfred 
m. Minnie-I ch. Hilda, b. 1909 

6 Jno. Henry, b.Dec.1883 

I 
Wm. Hfnry 
m.l ch. l,,ilura b.Wll 

2 Chas. Alb. 
unm. 

s Geo. Edward 

( Henry Hot"l!dt 

6 Clifton 

m. Lilian Olive Nace.(ch. Wm.Hamilton) 
7 Margaret 

m,Edw. Freeman (ch. Edw.) 
8 Henry Clay, 

2 

8 

' 
6 

<- Smith Fam. Chart) 

Alice 
b.4 Sep. 1851 

=-Dudrow 

Grace 

Nellie 

Kate 

Alma 

Georse 

Elis. McDonald 
b .23 Dec 1853,d.1879 

m.-St.olea 

m.:Mra.Sadie Wooden (ch. Earl b Feb.18911, & Kenneth, b.6 Dec. 1907 ) 

I 
Samuel Milton Mary Martha r,u,11y 

b.17 Jun.1864 m.Anna- b. 18119 b. H· i 

= K. Cooke no ch.He wu cl.1861 cl.iu inf. 
He d.1006 nun. for unc. 
, chil. of moth.(Dr. lllltlCln T&J'lar) 

1 Ida 
m.-Bolwing 

2 Nath'! Ha:rwood 
m. Kate Colter chll. Cbaa. d. &.Ida, b.l()(;t 

8 Sam'! Godfrey 
m.Norria Lloyd' ch.Kabel b 1908, Vlrail.1;.:1 

4 Edward Godfrey 
m. Anna Sipea 



Baltimore Co. Familiee. 

I 
JIU'J' Anne Smith Sarah Jue Smltb 
b. a Oct. 1816. b. Ii Mar. 1818. m.Alf. 

T. Brmawell.[See uad• 
Ped. ID ao.l.) 

SMl'l'R 

GEORGE SMITH =;, 

b. 18 Feb. 1788. Came to Bait, 
from Ea■tern Shore. [Datu from 
Bible Ree. of srr. dau. Kn. e:.,. 
ward.] 

I 
Caroline lmltb 
b. e Dee. 18IIO, 

I 
Georp Smith 
b.8 Feb. 1828. 

ANNA DOUGHADAY 
b. 81 .March 1794. 
m. f28 Jan. 1812. 
(Dalt. Mp Uc.) 

I 
Wm. Hen17 Smith Jo■bua Sinltb 
b, I A.pr, 1825. b. U Nov.1818. 

16 

I 
Samuel Thoe. Smith 

b, 11 lu!T 18118. 



17 

Ped. 1 E [ Dclt<lc11dant.i r-f Jacnb Bromwell and Mary. a,,e Ped. 1 A] 

[Mariner] EDWARD BROMWELL ANNE 
(th 110n; b. 7 Apr. 17'd8; (2d copy of l!ible Rec.) had land■ 
in Dorch. C-0. and in Oxford u legacy from fath. in 1757. 
In 1779 buys Iott. 13-14 in Oxf. n£ar the t,!.arket Place, of th" 
Marldands; in 178J buys b:iek of Jame• 11·,n•<Jn tlte lot next 
Chapel yard; also the windmill; in 1792 lot 50 in Oxf. of Jn o. 
Fairbanks; aleo owned lots 38-39-40-41-69.$-61-90, and placee 
"Lowe'■ Ramble" and "Bromwell'• Discovery," and one cal­
led "Bromwell'• Adventure·• near "Plinhim.mon,"prob. named 
after the one in D)t'Ch. C,. He h~i exp·v~. litiJ. ,,,. prop. 
a.ma to have d. near 1816, tho' therfl I• confus. of ident. 

the name appear■ in land and oth. rec. with hush. 
baa aister1 Mary and Margaret. (Markland. ?) 

Charle■ M. 
Prob, eon of Edw. above; livina­
in 181U. had "'Oldham'■ Di■cov• 
ery;" one of tbi■ name m. Pa• 
melia F. McGinll)'. Talb, Co.13 
Nov. 1821; bis widow -• 
to be Mary C., who rell11<1., 
ria'hts of dower, In 18(9; ■be 

owned lots 71-'12 in Oxf., her 
home 011 lot '12. In 1822 Chu. 
Ill. B. owned Oxf. Iota 88-a9 
--40-41-59-80, and windmill. 

I 
Kitty ? 

under aa-e in 1820; may be dau. 
of Edw. above. 

Anne T 
m. Jaa. Benson. T 
(prob. dau. of Edw.) 

Mary 
rec. beq. from Aunt (Mary 
Markland of Oxf.) in 1806; 
will 8 Dec. 

l 
llarpret 

rec. ■imilar beq. fnlll'i 
Kary Markland. 



18 

Ped. 1 F [Deacendanta of Jacob f.r<r.nwell and Mar:,,; seo Fee. 1 A] 
lin:luding COWARD fam. of contort.] 

(Capt.) John Coward 
Mariner and planter, about whom the rcmance cf "Perrlita" 
la told. Hie a hip "Integrity" bro't 94 indent. serv'ts t:> Md. in 
1751, and in 1752 115 Palatines. He had bro't the "Rad.el" in 
on her first voyage 1748; waa Justice 1736: vestryman, White 
Marsh Ch., later. Will rec. 6 Oct. 1778, leaves "Plinhimmon" 
to son Thomas if he pay to the oth. S eons £1.000 each. He is 
ment. with gift, in will of Robert Morris of Oxford Md .1749. 

SPEDDING BROMWELL 
6tb aon of Jacob and Mary; 
b. 26 Mar. 11,1; d. & will rec. 
1803. Made Oath of Fidelity, 
Talb.Co. 17'18. Hem. old Ma­
aonie Lodire. (now extinet) 
Fell'• Point, Bait. 1780. In 
1782 he boutrht land for ablp. 
yard in Oxford. A planter. 

I 
--Bromwell KalT Blomwell 
a dau. m. Jamea 
Hubbard. 

I I 
BRIDGET COW ARD Thomas Co,yard 

Living in 1803. [Eld- Inherits "Plinhim-
est dau. ?] mon" 1778. Ona of 

Henry Coward 

I 
Spide Bromwell 

name m. Eliz. dau. 
Nie. Goldsborough. 

Nicholaa Coward 

In 1'19' bu sift from er. moth. 
Bromwell of negro aervuta 
"Jim" and "Luey," 

RtCHARD COW ARD 
"Late of City of Bristol England, O..ntl,,m,m." Will Talb.Co. 
11 June 172?., leaving "Plinhimmon" t!ie ht.me rlant.ation, to 
&en John. Thia place remains in the fain. until 1789 when the 
gr. son aella it to Mattb. Tilghman !or £4.000, (&ee illus.) 

Bridget Kenney 
m. 15 Sep.1742. (Ta.Jbot Co. Mze. 
Lie,) Legacy from hush. c,f car­
riage and horses. Her will da. 
1795 beq. to Margaret Markland, 
Mary Goldsborough the young­
er, and to fam. 

I 

I 
Mary Coward 

m. 25.July 17"...2 Charlas 
Markland.(Wb. Mah. Ch. 
Rec.) 

SYBILLA 
Exrx.ot Will 
of huab. 1722. 

Anna Coward 
m. 25 Feb.1730 JOEeph Prm.:t 

(Wh. Mab. Ch. Rec.) 

I 
William Coward 
( Capt.) is said 
to have comm. 
privateer dur. 
Rev. war. ( ch. 
ment.by moth. 

Richard Coward 
(Capt.) ment in. 
will of moth. aa 
Exr. 

Hannah Coward Anna Coward Penelope Co1nNJ 
I 

?John 
name blur­
Ndin ree. 

I 
I 

John Coward 
lapey of neirro 
"Plato" by will 
irr. moth. 

m. Capt. Jamee m. -Wriirht. m. -Holt 
Thomae of Aa-

0 

napolia 
I 

I 
Jam• Cunnf111rham Coward Thomae 

Elizabeth CoWllrd 
leiracy of nea-r,,ea 
.. Bin.a" and "Jim0

• 



r:,.Jt. Co. Fruuiliee. BRAMWELL 

GEORGE B:aAMWELL 
Scrivener: will 24 l:lep. end 24 Dec. 1770. Pub. records show 
that he had land• "Add. to Friend~hip," 26 11cres, • p~ of 
"Benjamin's Goodwill," 96 11cres, pt of "Flag Meadow•." ·230 
11cres, •nd "Poor Scrivener'• Folly" 600 acrea. (Patent p. 
412. Ii. B C 4t G L no. 27) No inf. rel. to hie parenta;re. 

Henry Bramwell 
b. 11 July 1751 (St Thomas' Reg. Bait.) Inheri~• 
'Poor Scrivener's Folly,' p&rtl of which he selle, 
the last tran•. being in 1826, He had other lands, 
'Lane'• Delight,' 83 acres, 'Green's Goodwill,' 
66 acres, 'William•' Re-aurvey,' 9i acres, lot 159 
Barnet Alley; -.Jao 'Diggs' Diacovery, • ;Bucks' 
Park,' 'Hail'• Adventure,' M acre■, and 'Eliz• 
abeth'■ Fancy.' ln 1810 one of thia name dwelt 
In 'Soldier's Delight Hund,' wu a magiotrate for 
B-.Jt. City 1819, aud in 1820 contrib. to bldg. of St 
John'■ Episc. Ch. had 10 in fam. and 20 slaves. 

SUSANNA FO:aTl' 
m, 7 Mar. 1750. (Ree.St Thomaa.' Epia­
copaJ Ch. Bait.) Widow. 1770; has legacy 
from huab. of neirroe• "Ruth" and "Jac­
ob." 'to wait on her.' 

I 
Mary Bramwell 

b. H,ay 1767 (St Thomas Reg.) Is ment. in will 
of father, with legacy of negroes Rachel and 
Ruth: 

11 



Bait. Co. Families, BRAMWELL 

G.EORGE BRAMWELL = HARIANNA-----
b. Md. 1812; (name in land record•) b, 1817. 
no inf. rel. to rarentage. Rea. aft. 
1860, Bait. with fam. · 

I 
William Bramwell 

b. 1840, 

I 
a-are Bramwell 

b. 1843. 

I 
CbarlN Bruawell 

b, 1800. 



.baltimore Cn. F2miliee 

Josephine L. Hayward 
b. 22 Feb. 1845 Bait. 
d. 3 June 1863. 

HAYW.UlD 

JONAS HUTCHlNSON HAYWARD 
A founder of firm Bartlett, Hayward & C<'., 
wealthy and influential citb.en of Bait.: eame 
from N. H. 1837; d. 1865. 

Thomas Jona• Hayward 
b. 5 Jun~ 1847; d. Balt. 23 Oct. 
1909; bur. Greenmount Cem. 
ed. Conn.; Mem. Md. Hist. Soc. 
Pres. Bartlett, Hayward & Co. 
(Iron Mfr,.) res. 1890, N.E. cor. 
Monument and Howard, and la­
ter, 4 E. Eager St. Portrait in 
Bait. American. ( Oct. 24 1909 
p. 9.) 

!!lanche A. Rob~rts 
da'-1. of Samuel Rob­
erts of Bait. 

MARY A. BROMWELL 
b. 5 Nov. 1819; was a teacher in schools of 
Bait. m. 16 March 18U. (Bait. M;re. Lie.) 
d. 12 Apr. 1883. No inf. rel. to her parentage, 
but is taid to have been a relative of Susan 
(Bromwell) Thompsor,. 

Charles B. Hayward 
b. 13 Feb. 1849. 
d. 18 July 1860. 

Clara M. Hayward (?) Eleanora HaYWard 
b. 7 Sep, 1850.m. Sam- m. Jno. FrancisGibbon3. 
uel Kinneman Harrie 

of N.Y. I 

Samuel Hayward Harris 

Thomas Bertram Hayward Edward Bartlett Haywvd Nora Mabel Hayward Ella Blanche Hayward 
m.--Maxwell. Res. Bait.; partner in firm of fath. Re&. 12 E. Chase St. Bait.; part. etc. m. Dwight Fred'k Boyden. 



Charlee Co. and St lfarie'e Co. Famlllee. 

' ~~ 

TliOllAS BRAMHALL 
w .. In 1712 of Charles Co. Md.; had the 8 chil. ahown below; 

he may be same Thomas Bramhall who emlg.frm, Eng. In 
16'18 to St Marie'• Co.; be and John Hungerford each bav-
ins grant of 60 acrea of land which they transferred to .Jno. 
Pollard of Dorch. Co.; If not aame this may be fath. of Tho-

- above. 

I 
William Bramhall 

(Mrs.) Daw&<>n ? 
Thomaa Bramhall bind■ also with hie own eon Wm. 
hla "son in law" .Jame• Dawson. m 9 yra 16 Nov. 1712. 
"unto Richd Eataa, he obliging himself to take the 
same care to Interest him to read u of hi• own chil­
ren." ( p. 190 liber E no. S, Court Ree. Port Tobecco, 
Chaa. Co. ) 

l 
Thomu Bltlmhall 

b. ca. 1708; I■ bound In 1112. b)' lier 
lath., to Wm. llbd Mary Hanoa-. 
Cllarlea Co., until .,. al 21 ,Jft, 
(Sbala•lrn.) 

b. 7 Dec. 1708. bound same date u 1!1-

ter Anne. to Richard Ette■• 1&111e Co. 
b. ea. May 1'111, bound,llth NOi'. 1712 

to M'.JlrJ' H.alr- &Dd Wm. Mt IOII. 



Charles Co. Families BRAMMALE 

WILLIAM BRAMMALE 
Son-in-law ment. in will of Th,mi1,1 Leach. 
One of thle name (spelled "Bramhall") io 
with thote of Charle• Co. who made the 
Oath of Fidelity to Md.; 1778, 

Thomas Brammale 
Legacy from maternal gr, fath. gt 1lave girl 

"Celie'~ 1809, 

Landa ment. in will quoted above; 
"Zeal's Camp'' 
"Scott'• Hopewell" 
"Scott's Add. to Trust" 
Ewing'• Continuance" 

MIU"Y Leach 
dau. of Thomao, by whose will, dated 13 April 
1809, ohe hao legacy of negro girl "Minty.'· 

Anne Brammale 
Legacy of negro girl "Marina" by will of 
gr. fath. 

28 



Pr. Geo. Co. Families. BRAMWELL 

ZACHARIAH BRAMWELL 
name appears in recorda of this Co. 

in 17'73 etc. 

I 
Margaret Bramwell 

PARTHENIA------

b. 15 Aug. 1773. (Rec. of St. John, or Piscataway Parish.) 

Note: one Zachariah J3ramhall'a naine •Ppear• in records of Charle• Co. 1778. (Benedict H l:lncfred.) 



JAMES BRAMEL 
Phnter, Pr. Geo. Co. Md.; h:>J lnnds called "G<llden Rod" 

amd 'The Refuae," Will 4 Oet. 1728, leaves all 11egroe1 and 
lands to wife and 2 chil. ahown below. ( N1me 11110 apel­
led Bramhall andBromile.) 

= MARY 

Mary Bramel = Jamea Petla 
b, 29 July 1709. (St. John'• Planter. 
Parish Rec.) She i■ not ment. Pr. Geo, Co, 
In will of fnth. who had deed-
ed to her on 29th June 1'126,'in 
conalderation of the love, good 
will and affection which I bear 
to her, that parcel ofland call• 
ed Add. to Golden Rod, near 
Bm-•, Branch. 109 acra." 

J amea Bramel 
b. 9 March 1711; (Ree. of St. John'■ 
Pari1h ) d, 1'186; Will 16 March 1734 
leavlna Janda "Golden Rod" and "The 
Refu• "to mo\her Kary Bramel 

Exr. of hueb, Eot. in 1728; renounce, righte of dower 
in same; ehc inherita estate of oon Jame• in 1734-5. 

Rebecca Bramel 
Legacy from fath. in 1728 of "Add. to 
Golden Rod," 

26 



Dorch. Co. Familiee. 

Thoma■ Bramble 
ment. In adm. fath. 
e■tate 1785, and wit. 
to will of brother 
Jno. 17'1. 

BRAMBLE 

lOHN BRAMBLE 
Inventory of Eat. filed by Jacob Bramble hi■ Admr, 1736 -8 with 
names of chi!. as shown below. He had lands "Bramated." alao 
"Bramble'• Incloaure," and prob. others, aa "Bramble'• Hope." 
"Bramble'• Ranse," "Add. t:o Turkey's Ridge," and "Batchelor'■ 
Ridge" wero all patented by one of this name, who made his 
first demand hr rights to land in 1680. (p. 242 II. A M no. 1, 
and p.1971L WC5,p 3031i. BY andGG N etc.] 

Jacob Bral'llble 
AJmr. of fath. est. 
1736: in 17'1 r~. 
beQ. from bl'Other 
Jno. of blf. Int. In 
th!■ eat. (aee) alao 
'Bramble'■ DeU.hl' 
on Worcester Crt. 
In Blaekwai.. 

John Br amble 
Will 17il; beq. lande 
11BramsteJ," "'Bram ... 
ble'a Incloeure," and 
"Par'■ Dwellilllf" to 
broa. Jacob and Jno. 
m.Jilar),-

1 
I 

Lewie Bramble 
beq. by will of bro. 
John; (see) also 
'WaxNfd.' (land) 

John Bramble -t. In will ot fath. 17'1. 

ELIZABETB----
One of thle name dec'd prev. to 1750, and anoth. In 17&7: Ja­
cob Bramble beinir Adulr. In both -. (poa, hi■ moth. and 
llister,) 

I 
Elizabeth Bramble 

ment. In father'■ adm. 
Raebel Bramble 
ment. In adtn. of eat. 

I 
Abraham !.ramble 

ment. In adm. of falih, 
and hu beq, frm hroila. 
Jno. 1741 ot "Bramble'• 
Ranae"and hBatelMlalr'• 
Bidp," 



Dorch. Co. Families 

Tho■• .Ju. .John Edw. 
b. 27 .May 1827. b.17 Dec. 1828. 
<- foll. cht. a) (chart L) 

Mary Anne Elliot 
m • .June 11128 
d. 2 Nov. 111'8. 

BROMWELL 

l■t .JAMES BROMWELL 2d 
b. Tobacco Stick 26 Feb. 1806. d. Bait. 
1 Dec. 18'78. No inf • ...I. to hia par­
entaae: hi■ fath. l1 ■aid to hue d. in 
Bait. dur, boyhood of .Jam-. 

Suoanne 
d. In inf. 7 

Harriet Anne 
d. In inf. 

Harriet Keene 3d 
d. 11 Dec. 1867 • liO yn. 

Helen Nettle 
b. 11169; m . .Joe. Milla; ch. 2 
eon• and dau. Be■■ie. 

Mary Anne lleekin■ 
Living, 1912. 

Chu. Amiss 
b. 1870: mariner; wnll 
capt. of the 'Cha■• Wi,­
ler.' m. Nellie II., ch:r. 
of Geo. & Kate Sandt:u. 

I 
Suoan Emily 

m. Lou!■ Lattier, 
BenJ. Keene 
d.in inf. 

I 
.Jamee Edward 
b. 2 Nov, 1897. 

Charle■ Amlu Mary C.th. Su■u Emily 
b. 1899. (aamed for a b. 1902. b. 8 Nov. 1006. 

I 
Wm. We■ley 

b. 18 Oct. 1830. 
(chart b) 

I 
Levin Lake Sarah Eliz. 

b. 17 Jan.1833. b. 30 Nov. 1836. 
chart c. chart c, 

Suoanne 
b. 11139. 

d. in inf. 

I 
.Jacob Alfred 

b.1840. 
d. lMO. 

Pre■, Eld. of 11,E. Ch.) 

Al-rin Lewia 
b.Kch.18'1. 

chart d 

I 
Francia A■burJ' 
b. I Dec. 1848, 
d. 1111111. 190&. 

I 
Rob't Emory 

b. 18'6. 
chart d 

I 
.Jo■iah 
b. 1848. 
chart d 



Don,b. Co. F11milie• 

THOMAS JAMES BROMWELL ; 
b. Dorch. Co. 27 May 1827; eld-
eat 11011 of Jamee and Mary A. 
d.-

I 
Thomae Walter 

b. Dec. 1856; = Suaan Helen Sanden. 

I 
KaryOllvla 

d. la Inf. 

I 
I 

Tbo9. Walter 
b. 1891. 

I 
Wm. RIiey Tall 
b. 1867. 
unm. Bait. 

I 
Olivia lwT 

b. 1868. m. Geo. 
&hr. Th<llnpeon 
of Bait. 

-------' 
Edna OU\'la 

DROMWELL [al 
[Dettendenta of Jame• and .Mary A.] 

Sarah Priocilla Craill' 
m. 2 Jan. 1856. She wee a 
dau. of Samuel and Mary 
Craig. 

Eldora 
m. Edward Percival, eon of Tboa. Vinton. 

I 
Laird H. 

I 
Eva 

m. Ethel Klrchenbauer. 

I 
:lfarsant Heater 

b. 1880. d. 1897. 
m. Wm. Alfred 
Bell. 

I 
Maurice 

I 
' Sarah Emma Helen A. 

m. Wm. A. Thom- b. 1864. 
u. of Talb. Co. d. 1868. 

I I 

JOJ;N EDWARD BROMWELL = 
b. 17 Dec. 1828. Removed to Bait. 
where he m. 27 Nov. 1854; (Rev. 
Nlcholo) He d. 19 Aug. 1882. [2d 
aon of Jamca and Mary Anne.] 

MinnleJ. 
m. Alf. Ghent. 
rea. Bait. 

FION11ceC. 
b. 1870. 
d. 1871. 

I 
John E. 

b. 18'11, 

I 
I 

Camilla Xv,, 

I 
Sarah Edith 

I 
Edward 

lieat.er Anne Tall 
dau. of Wm. R. 
and Margaret. 
b. 16 Jan. 1836 
d, 3 Fel,. 1899. 

I 

I 
FloNnceE 

b. 1876. m. Benj,T. Lara­
bert of Bait. 

I 
Geo. Ed,r. 

llaud Bromwell Wm. E. Geo. Alfred 
I 

Minnie L. 
f I 

Kildred Heater LiW. Karie 
I 

Inna 



Dorch. Co. Familic. 

I 
Mar,, Elizabeth 
b. 25 Feb. 185': m. 29 Oct. 
1873, Charle■ Christian Bier, 
who d. 1900. Dalt. 

BROMWELL (b) 
[De■eendante of James and Mary A.] 

[3d aon] WILLIAM WESLEY BROMWELL 
h. 18 Oct. 1830 Dorch. Co., d. Bait. 

ELIZA&ETH JANE HARRINGTON 
b. 1830 Dorch. Co., dau. of John 
and Eliz. She d. 1912. (■ee chart 
of Harrington fam. foll.) 

8 Nov. 1899. m. 20 Jan. 1858. 

WIiiiam Rufw, 
b. 20 Feb. 1857. 
d. 26 Sep. 1858. 

John Wealey 
b. 28 March 1861; d. 22 Sep. 
1908; mgr. for Southen, Cot­
ton Oil Co. Bait. m. Rebecca 
Brannon. I 

John Vernon 

Josephine Harrington 
b. Bait. 4 March 1866; m. Wm. 

Sarni.el John■on 4 March 1886. 
Bait. 

Helen Eliz. 
b. 8 May 1898; re■• Bait. b. 1886; m. 18 June 1907, 

Wm. Hildebrande, Dalt. 

Wm. Webater 
b.1898. 

Chaa. Albert Jennie Milton Columbu■ Lottie Alice Wm. Sam'! Nellie II. 
b. 1887. d. 

Luther .John 
b. 18 Feb. 1892. b. 7 Dec. 1874. b. 27 Aq. 1878. b. 18tK>. d. b. 1880; m. Harv- b. 1882. 

ey Van Horten, Wm.Joh~ 
b. 1909. 

29 

Columbu■ Harrington 
b. 1 Oct. 1868; m. 27 June 18S4 
Carrie V. Mitchell. Bait. 

Arthur Columbo■ 
b.29 Kay 1896. 



Dordl, Cc>. Flllliliet. 

P9w 
b. 7/rllaJ, 1818 
(lodp Harrfns• 
ton)father of Dr. 
OIIYw~. 

I 
8uah A. 
b. 'n Dee. 1820 
m,11'1w,clt Lln­
tblcum. She cl. 

I 
.John E. 

HABRJNGTON 

JOHN HARRINGTON = 
b. 7 A~. 179'. d, 8 Aua-, 1884: 
bur. in old plantation cem. of 
Harringt.on fam. (prob, an, or 
...., "Bromwell'■ AdventuN. ") 

I 
Stewart 

ELIZABETH JONES 
b, r7 Jfch. 1797. 
m. 80 Oct. 1818. 
d, 18 .Jul7 18&0 • 

b. 11 llaJ, 1821 b. 81 Oct. 1112'7 
cl. l Oet. 18'11. 

I 
Ellzabedi lane 
b. 1880, cl. 191!; 
m. Wm. w­
Jey :sz--n. <- und, , __ 

I 
CoJumllu 

b. a.New, 1m 

.Ju,ar-wen.) 

Sam'I P. 
b, 11 Irv. 18111 
d. la frat. 

I 
Sam'I F. 

IO 

b. 17 .11117 181111 
d, a Aus, 18'18. 



Bl 

Dorch. Co. Familie■• BROMWELL (c) 
(Descendant. of Jame■ Bromwell and Mary A.) 

LEVIN LAKE BROMWELL 
(4th son) b. 17 Jan. 1SS3 Dorch. 
Co. m. 5 Oct. 18E4, Bult. d. 12 
Feb. 1£03, (Trin. Ch. Rec.) bur. 
Trin. Ch. near Madison. 

VALERIA J. McGUIRE 
b. 2 Mar. 1834, 
d. 19 Aug. 1001. 
(Tiin. Ch. Rec.) 

William P. 
b. 29 Feb, 1853. 

Sarah Virginia 
b. 1 July 1856, d. 20 
June 1887. m. Wm. 
Evan,. 

Martha Sophronia 
m. Beni. W. Hub­
bard. 

Cora Estelle 
h. 1861 d. Cam­
bribge, 1910. m. 
-Fitzhugh. I 

SARAH ELTZABl;TJI BROldWELL 
(5th child) b. HO Nov, 1835, m. 2 Apr. 
1852. (Bible Ree.) 

.Mary A. Mal'tina S, 
b. 16 March 1855. h, 27 Sep, 1867. 

Valeria James Levin 

WM. TALBOT CRAIG 

William R. 
b. 5 Feb. 1830. 

Julia P . 
b. 21 Oct. ISt:3. 

Elonia Clarence Mary Ida 
m. J ol!n !fore­
man; no ch. 

m. Fred"k Lent, 
Bait. 

b. 1866, m. Mary M. 
Jones. 

m. Jas. Woolen 

I 

Carvas Mar•:in 

Andew Percy 
I 

Kary Calvin Milton Ernest Jennie Ruth 

Blanche Gertrude Herbert Agnes 
b. Jan. 1891 

Jamee Orville 
b. June 1893 

Edna Mary Ida 
b. Sep. 1896 



Dorch. Co. FamlUcL RROHWELL (d) 
[D-.Santa of J&.'111!11 and 1br7 A.] 

a 

ALVIN LEWIS B,ROMWELL = 
6th eon of James and Mar7 A. 

Anna P. B. Brook■ 
b. 1845. 

ROB'T EMORY BROM.WELL = Malinda WoolfOl'd 
7th aon, b, Apr. 1846. b. 1846. 

JOSIAH BROMWELL = 
8th aon, b. 17 Oct. 1848. 
Mariner; drowned, Chop. 
tank Riv. 17 Sep, lSSS; ia 

Sarah B.SJ:tntM 
of Golden H'.11. 
b. 14 l'eb. l~tiZ 
Iii. It Oet. 1875 
a. u Jan. 1:;os 

b. 26 Mar. 1941. m. by Rev. J. l, 
Sargent, Bait. d. 

Howard 

,Joaph Oacar 

I 
Lawia 

d. 

b. 11 0 et. 1178. Capt, of 
tus "'Neptune"' ill .8alt. 
Harbor: ..,__ Cut. 
at _. 11 J'N. m. Am• 

•i-i.t. I 
I 

I 
William 

WDJlam~ 
b. 15 0et. t9f8: d. Bait. 
II Jaa. 1899, • 21 ,ra. -

I 
Frsnel■ Alton 
b.' JUI. 1908. 

llarsalT Qffl1'llda 
b. NO",(Thukairf~ -,)1108. 

bur. Meth. Cem. MadillOD. 

Wm, AuBUstue 
mariner: l'N.Balt. 
m. twiee. 

' I 
Edwvd 

I 
RobertEmory 

b. Feb. 11181; rea. Bait. 
m. Krs. Eauu-­
one step.child 

I 
Sarah Ellen 

b. Sep. 111118. m. 
Geoi,ret>an,u. 

I 
I 

rw, In 1912 Beaufort N. C. 
Bela Elisabeth Domb, 

b. 4 Ku Jtll Donh.Co. 

I 
Henry 1-

b. 111 Mar. 1879, L IO Sep. 
1908, bur. Bait. Cemetery, 
IL Mnile Youq. 

I 
lmlWLN 

h. 19011. 

Smma E.. 
d. In Int. 18 luly 1886. 

Gertrude 
b. 22 Auar.188D. m. l.tta­
Lana-ville: no cbil. 

I 
lohn Ed,,_ 

b. 1889, d. • I "9 
llll J'eb.189L 



Talbot Co. Familie■• r.tCIIE - -:UELAHAYE 

WILLIAM R!C:HE = 
Planter, of"TayJor'■ Ridiie" and bland Creek, d. 1685. 

ALICE {widow) PADDISON 
Will 15 May- 15 Nov. 169'Z, ment. Ii cbll. and "ton-in-law" 
John PaddillOll {otep-son ?) whoae chi). Francia, John, El­
iza, and Anne, rec. beq. 

I 
THOMAS DELAFlAYE 

plan'.e•. of "T ,vl ,,, :tirl,;e"T nlt,ot 
Co. [aft. call.,._! "Dol,.haJ,.,,•• Fort­
une," head o! Mi!es Riv. in her. frm, 
moth.-in-Jaw.J Ile d. 29 Jan. lG 93. 
Will 4 April 1697 end 10 Feb. 1699 
lcavea all books to Mr. James And­
erson o! N. Shield a En;r. "if he ahd. 
come into the Province." [will Ii. II 
H f, 330; date• of m. and b. of chi!. 
frm. end of Ii. B R no. 2 Land Rec.] 
Will ment. god-eon Wm Hardinge; 
Wit: Dan') Murray, John Gardner, 
Edward Thomas. 

EVE RICHE William Riche 
Exr. {with widow)of 
will Thoa. Delahaye 
1699. He inb. put of 
"

1ra)·lur's Ridge" fn:n 

Sarah Riche 

S=ah Delahaye 
b. 21 Apr, 1682; haa 
bt.•q. to her heir!f by 
will of lfl'. moth. 

Mary Delahaye 
b. 21 Apr. 1684; beq. 
to her heirs from gr. 
moth. 

Wid. and exr, 169S. 
d. in 1721.. 
m. 9 July 1681. 

ment. in wm of moth. 
unm. in 1692. 

moth. 16:l2. 

Thomu Delahaye 
b. 23 Oct. 1689; inher. home 
plantation, "Taylor's Ridge" 
and is ujd to have m. Jane, 
dau. of John Mullikin, an 
atty, who owned "Readley" 
plantation, Eutern ShOl:'e 
in 1717, 

James Delahaye 
b. 4 Sep, 1534; inher. 
Int, in nt. of fatla. 

--Delahaye 
b. 16 Dec. 1697 

{dau.) 

Anne 
Wife of Peter Watts; 
ment. in will of moth. 
[She and the dan. foll. 
could be cbll. of prev­
ious mar. of moth.] 

--Delahaye 
b. 16 Dec. 161n 

(IOI!) 

88 

a dau. 
Wife of Francia Har­
rison; baa eon John, 
ment. in will of Thoe. 
Delahaye a■ 'god-son,' 

EJ!zabeth Delahaye 
bap, 1 S..p. 1700 by 
Rev. Nabb• 



J;Joreh. Co. Familiet1. LINTBICt!M 

ltlclulrd 
b. 12 Kar l'/80. 
111. Cbarlol:tlt S.. 
W'U'd (b.1'190.) 
Bl• prop. qL at 
11111.000.-. 
l'lant.er. 

I 
1\ieh'd Uathleulll 
.. 18. f ..,.,h&Dt. 

RICHARD LIN'rBlCUM 
b. Ann Arundel Co. l'fl!O (Jl'aln. Ree.) 111, in 1'770. 
d. Dorch. Co. 1811. 

= 

I 
MARY LEE 
Bv moth. wu (tam. tnd.) a Wlll<>Qhllr, 
1111d her fath11t'1 moth. a Ball or llall. 

(Capt.) WiJUalD 
b. Oet. l'lllL m. HAl7 
B-•ell: •u Cuc. 
Sd Co. N Bat" a..-. 
48, Danit. Co. llflltla. 
1813: -. Bait..,.,., 

' J-,;ib Linthlc:um 
b. 11122 

I 
l!ll!aabeth 
b. 22 July 1788. 

ID. 'Wm.Patti80JI. 

Z.charlah Linthicum 
... 1824 

I 

I 
Raebel 

b. 14 Dee. 118& 
m. .JOMP)l Stwart 

I 
JJ'ran-

b. 19 Oct. 178'1 
m.-Jonea 

• Susan Adelaide Linthicum 
b. 1820: m. Rich'd Linthicum, 

I b. 1811. 

I 

I 
Thomae 

b. 29 Mar. 1'790 
m. Nane:, Bar­
rlnaton. <­
chart tllla fa.) 

' S-uel 
b.12 Sep. l'lllt. d, f.15 
Aq.18'? boreb. Co. 

111. Alatalre, uu. ot 
Jeo.8lfellll'ooil. 

I 
Zachnriah Washington Linthicum 

b. 20 March 1822: d. St May 1886-
m. Sarah E. dau. Henderl<ln Col­
lin• (at Milford Del.) b:, \lrife a .. 
becCjj, dau. ot Deni. Yoe. 

I ...,. ,__ 
b, 19 Oct. l'IN 11aa. It.. lffl 
111. C • .Joaa m. B. Jhialee 

Heater Annt· Linthicum 
m. Jama IUchard-. 

lUeb'd L. Linthicum 
b. Apr. 111111 

F-ndo R. LinthlCUJn 
b. Jan. 186' 

I 
Reheea Collin• Llntlliellm 

I,. 12 8-J>, 181i8; tl. 15 Aus. lB08. 
m. In BaJt. Dr. Johll D. J'l.b. 

Samuel LlntbJCUID 
b. !5 .J Ullll 1860 
m. 811a. Grahmn 
lSIS. 

Daafel Unthfeum 
b.18 Feb. Jl!lll2; m. 1 May 
1890, Anm. L dau. Norm­
an B. BtANy of Bait. 



Talbot Co. Familiee. 

Thoma. Sherwood 
b. 8 April 1699 

DANIEL SHER .VOOD 
of Seccnd Ci-~•e1

:; lr>.1r1P1gc-ment 
from 8t f.L,·!,ad's .Pn:ish RPa-.; 
no rec. of ,;,;,; Pehe after 1704 
until date re1.ch later.] 

[eee no. r.j 

SHERWOOD. 

=----

Margaret Sherwood 
b, 5 Jan. 1701-2 

I 
Mary Sherwood 
b. 26 11&7 1704 

S6 



Talbot Co. Families 

Elizabeth Sherwood 
b. 12 March 1708. 

John Sherwood 
b. 24 June 1719. 

I 

SHil:RWOOD (2) 

CAPT. JOHN SHERWOOD = ELIZABETH----
(St. Peter'• Pariah Reg,) d. 15 Nov, 1717. 

France• Sherwood 
b. 21 Jan. 1707, 

Mary Sherwood 
b. 30 Sep. 1710. 

CAPT! JOHN SHERWOOD = PENELOPE -- -­
[ ma:, be 2d mge and fam. of 
one abaft.] St. Peter's Par. 
Reg. 

I I I 

Luc:v Shenvood 
b. l Oct. 1718. 

Elisabeth Sherwood Pbllemon Sherwood 
b. 12 Feb. 1'121. 

Martraret Sherwood 
b. SO No,,, 1725. 

Sarah Sherwood 
b. 80 Nov. 1'12G b.28 June 1'127, d. llliSep.1'129. 

86 

I 
Daniel Sherwood 

b. ,o.c. 1731. 



Talbot Co. FunlHea. SHERWOOD (3) 

I 
FRANCFa = PHILIP SHERWOOD Daniel Sherwood 

will 14 Jan. 1717. "Sher- mentd. in will. 
wood'• Neck" to wife. 

I 
Daniel Sherwood Philip Sherwood 

Catherine Sherwood 
wife of Ralph Rice; 

mentd. in will. 

87 



Talbot Co. tamillee. 

Johll 
over 21 :,ra. in 1730: beq. 
of pt. "Sherwood'• bl­
and." 

SHERWOOD (4) 

FRANCIS SHERWOOD = JOANNA 
Planter; will 1730 ( Ii. 21 p. 813) One of thia 
name came into the Province 1662. 01. 8 p. 268 
Land Warranta.) 

I 
:P'rancla Thonw 

inher. part of "Sher-
wood'■ l■land" ete.· 

I 
Huirh 

not of ag-e in I'/30. 
Philip 

beq. from father of 
'"The Down■" Dorch. 

Co. 

I 
Ellsabetb 

beq. of n.sro almveL 

88 



Bash 
llal beQ. of plan. 
"'Dauiel and Mar:,"' 
ud a wiJMlmllL 

Daniel 
beq. of "Auckle" 
in Neck, & ritrhte 
to a echoolllOu ... 

Mu-saret 
beq. of "Pt. Change" 
near lno. Ball'• land 
Doro'.• Creek. 

I 
.Johll 

I 
Mar:, 
JU.-- Auld. 
Inher. Iota in 
Oxf. for her 2 

chll. I 

SHERWOOD (11) 

I 
= DANIEL SHERWOOD 

Will 21 Ma:, 1'!38. 
Francia Sherwood 

Gave wi11dmill to blotb. Daniel; (~ be 
broth. of Daniel of chart L) 

Luc:, 
inher. pt. of .. Euon" 
& Pt. of"'Thc Advent'' 
Dorch. Co. 

I 
Daniel 

I 
Elizabeth 

JU.Tenblt;(?) bu 
400 acres Dorch. 
Co. ''Eaeon." 

I 
Catherine 
Dl.--SkillllW: 
beq. ot pt. '"The 
Advent." 

Doroth7 
m.Elliol. lnher. 

panof'"The.A.d-

-" 



Talbot Co. Famille• 

I 
PenelOP• Sherwooo 
b. 12 Nw. 1721. Hu 
beq. of "H:,field" in 
1140 by wiD of fatb. 

I 

SHERWOOD 

EDWARD MANN SHERWOOD (Sr.) 
Will 1740 (U. DD 1 p. 262) IIe waa mem. v,..try, St Peter'• 
Ch. 1'730. He hod ouit over lnnda, and rtt'd judgment 
of £ 2.562. He left land■ .-ailed "ffyfield" and "Ken­
ohun, "with n-■• (Wit: Elijah Skillington. Phlle­
mon Sherwood lno. Br,an.) 

I I 

MARY SKIJ,L!NGTON 
m. 19 Oct. 1722. (St. Peter·, Pah. Reg.) Exrx. of 
h•ieband' ■ will 1740. Her will Nov. 1766, leavee 
her ■hare de.-'d oon'o eotate (Edward .Mann Sher­
wood Jr.) to her dau. Mary, wife of Rob't Bn,m­
well. 

John Sherwood 
b. 9 J ul.r 1726. 

Edw. lllann Sherwood 
b. 15 Aq. 1729, d. ca. 

1766: adm. bond filed 
19 Feb. in thi■ yr. 
by ;Jno. Sherwood 111. 

Mary S1'erwood 
b. 15 Aull', 1729. 
m. ~b't Br<nnwell 
( ■- under thie 
Fam. Poo. 1 B) 

Thoe. (7) Sherwood 
beq. of "Kenohun•• 
on Turkey Crk. 

Lucy Sherwood 
named in will. 

of fath. 

France• Sherwood 
named in fath. will. 
beq. frrn moth. 171!6 
of ■lave Pompey, 

40 

I 
Bachal Sberw0<>d 
Jlllllled In fatb. "ill. 



Talbot Co. Familie•. 

John Sherwood 
lnher. 'Skillington'• 
Righte' and pt. of 
'Richardoon'■ Folly, 

SHERWOOD 7 

JOHN SHERWOOD 
Gentleman: will 22 Jan. 17'5. [ Ii. 24 D D S p. 268 ] 
Leavee plantation• 'Allen!yn'a Field,' hie pre■ent 
dwelling, 'Skillington'• Righte,' and pt. of 'Rfch­
ardoon · a Folly;• the laat, 460 acree, in Dorch. Co. 

Daniel Sherwood 
inher. home planta­
tion of fath. Talb, 
Co. 

a dau. ? 
m. Jae. Berry ? 
ment. in w1ll as 
■on-in-law;guar. 

of Elis •• miaor, 

Margaret Sherwood 
m. Jno. Pattiaon. 

Sarah Sherwood 
m. Philemon Hamb­
let.on. 

Lydia Sherwood 
unm. In 1746. 

I 
Elisabeth Sherwood 
a minor ill 174&. 

Wit: Penelope Sherwood 



Talbot Co. Famllie1. SHERWOOD (8) 

DANIEL SHERWOOD = ELIZABETH----
Wlll 1767. ( Ii. 86 W D 1 201 ) naml'd in will of bu1b. 1767. 
He bad "Coezin" Marg. Rice. 
[Wit: Dan'! Hall, Dan'I Brid-
get, Thoe. Weyman.] 

I 
Daniel Sherwood 

I 
Hugh Sherwood 

l 
Mary Sherwood 

beq. of all landa etc. beq, of alave "Jerry," beq, of 1lave "Cub." 



Q.- ADM Co .......... 

I 
llupntm-wo.d 
-.-l"ldlllale; 
.... oflulL 

I 
Wm.C..-Shenroad 

SBJ:RWOOD (9) 

IOBM 811UWOOD 
Will llch. l'l'IO. ( I. l'7 p, WI ) ·---taie•ellll.bllow. 
{Will Chu. Dowlla, llicbar4 
GcNm. 1-,0lnall) 

I l 
J•'tlm 81Mrwood l'ldllp lllrilrwood 

"' JtATJIBIUNE--­_.1a wm al ... 

I I 
8--Shenoall lobaS...... 

I ~--ooJ 



Talbot Co. Familieo. 

Huirh 
Jnber. home plan­
tation of father, 
a half int. In the 
achooner 'South 
Su•· and Janda 
'Exehanire.' 

Edward 
Inher, pt. of 
'Pitt'• Range' 
nr. Wm. Har­
rie' land. 

SHERWOOD (10) 

JOHN SHERWOOD 
Planter; will 26 Oct, 1773, prob. 9 Nov,: leavea 
plantation•, hio present, dwelling, and 'Lord's 
Gift,' part of 'Pitt'• Ra....,.' and 'Exchange,' 
wth negroee. Ment. 10 ch, last 4 prob. young. 

Robert 
Part of 'Pitt'• 
Range,' which 
he aelle to Edw. 
Bromwell. [del­
iv'd to John R. 
Bromwell 1794.] 

Peter 
d. before 1794. 
He bad 'Lord'■ 
Gift' and Pt. of 
'Pitt's Ranire.' 

Jesse Mann 
Sell• int. in'Pitt's 

Range' and 'I,.,rd's 
Gift'to Edw. Brom­
well, 1794. 

Penelope Alice 
m. Edw.Mark­
land, 

Lucy 
m, Solomon 
Merrick. 1 

Moaea 
Party to land 
trana. 1794. 

Levi 
Convey• 
land 179', 

[Wit: Jno. Steven,. Jno. Mullikin, Jno. Bigg.] 



TalbotClli.r-ui. 

'WUllaa 8bllnnlod 
Bu beq. fna broth. l- lffl 
otn..--"DanW.' ·a-.-.· 
andbTWOlofmoll&. ~ ot 
IMIIIIV"T-.' 

lolmBMnrood 
wm I'm. makN beQ.. 11o wife 
Babeoea ot n...- . ._. 
... 'Nan:' INlll'O 'PrladDa; 
llft..4.ot blamodi. -~ 
11Dlln&h.Wam-wood. lie 
-t. bl■ 1IUlll'II cb1111 wtb 
~ ot -- -a-.-.· ............... 1-· 

SHERWOOD Ul) 

--BIIDWOOD = PRUDENCB -- --
WW lffl, P10b. 11 Apr, lffl. ( U. '1 W FI 1198 ) 
la lffl haa beq, fram - .Jolla al MPO ~ 
"Priaellla." 

Wit: Anne Sldllllnstiae,. Amle Ban,ood, 
(Gr. ch. -t.: Ella. m..-od. and 1- AdrF,) 

I 
Anne Sh■rwood 

I 
l:liubnll 8--■d Nldaala■ Sllvwood 

1-IICJ' fna broth. lno. ot ICxrx. wtll lliat. EliL -t. 
ln will of moth. with ..... 
ff of ...,..0 '8~.' 

Bu lepq of ..... s1r1 ·1~.· 
--" ·Perr,.' 



Talbot Co. Familie•. 

I 
Suaanna 

m.--Downs 

SHERWOOD U2l 

I 

----SHERWOOD 
[Note: the 4 daue. named by wid, prob. 
Sherwood. 7 ] 

Elizabeth 
I 

Anne 
m.--Matthewa m. Thoe. Henddx 

(Exr. of will.) 

ANNE----
Wi1117 Oct. 1776 mention• chil. 
shown below. (40 W F 1 723) 

Wit: Joe. & Wm. Rothell, Wm. W. Tay]our. 

I 
Mary 

m.-Kirkman 

I 
Ellet Sherwood 

I 
Joaeph Sherwood 

Benefic. by will of gr, moth. 111 1776. 

I 
Wm. Shenrood 



Talbot Co. Farr.ili~s. :CROMWELL 

GEORGE BROMWELL 
Very little record found, and no inf. re!.. to parentage, etc. 
m. 18 Apr. 1795. (Talb. Co. rec.) In 1800 (Census) his fa.'Tl. 
consis~s of 1 male and 2 fem. bet. ages of 16 and 26 yrs, 2 
males and 2 fem. bet. ages of 26 and 45 yrs, 1 fem. over 45, 
and 5 negro slaves. In 1804 he buys · negro "Horace" of 
Robert Spedden, (Peter Denny, wit;) and was surety for 
Charles Gully, a kinsman of Goldsborough fam., in sum of 
300 pounds. In 1805 he buys furniture etc. of Wm. Haynes 
of Easton. 

He d. prob. 1808, aa adm. papers were filed by : David 
Kerr Jr., admr., with lleCllrity of .£5.000. Will pr. 17 Apr.; 
per80nalty, .£1450; no chi!. ment.; wife· Fanny sole heir. 
Job Mason ment. with small beq. Wit: Thomas Bullen, 
Thoma■ W. M-Ss. 

FANNY LEWIS 
Widow in 1808 and rec, all est. In foll. yr. one of name 
"Frances" buy• chattels of Mrs. Rachel Armatrong, in 
Talbot Oo. 

41 



Talbot Co, l'unilie■ BROMWELL 

THOMAS S. BROMWELL = 
Thi■ name flrat appear■ In Land Record• of 1804 when he buys 
tract in "Alexander's Chance," In 1816 he buy■ pt, of "Kingsale" 
(near main road leadinir from Isl. Crk. to the Trappe) In 1822 he 
i ■ grantee in ■ale of chattel■, Ferry Neck. He aell■ and make■ 
aaaipm't of all in 1828 to Jaa. D. Bromwell hi■ truatee, after 
hi■ failure In bu1ine■1. (Jno, Steven■, Robert Spedden. wit,) 
[No illf-.tion rel. to parentace or de■cen't■.] 

(?) ANNE WARNER 
One of th!■ name m. Thoma■ Bromwell, Talbot Co, [lie. 
,rr. 28 Sep. 1802] Her name doe■ not appear with bi■ name 
in later rec'd■• 



Talbot Co. FBJ:>1ilii·s 

JOHN ABEL 
He was living 1779, for he rec. beq. by 10n's will 
of a "broodcloth coat, and jacket of a red color." 

ltfcrgaret----

ADEL 

Jonathan Abel 
Will, 30 Sep. 1779, Talb. Co. Legac .. to fath. 
2 chi!, and 1 nep ~- (Ii. 1 p, 83. Wills) 

beq. of ncgroos "Harry " "Jamea," 
and wench "Lucy" by will of hush. 

Philemon Hamilton Abel = Margaret Bromwell 
be~. from fath. of 6 negroes; "Ra- dau. of Edw. son of 
chel," .. Mary," "Hannah", "Isa- Rob't.(see Ped. 1 B) 
be!," "Nan," and "Ned." 

Edward Abel 
ment. in will of fath. 

a son 

Ignatius Abel 
ment. In will of uncle above. One of thie name was 
Capt. of State Militia, St. Marie'• Co., 1778. 

,s 



Talb<Jt Co. F11111ili.,. 

MARYE. McNEAL 
m. 27 Feb. 1827.(by Rev. Scull) 

r 
Arianna Bromwell 

ID, lat Tboe. N-.hbora, 2d Geo. Callahan, 

I 

Bf;O.MWELL 

ht (Capt.) JAMES D. Bf?'):.IWELL EMELINE J. SMITH ?,d 
b. ca. 1804. (Census) d. Trappe aft. 
18li0. H-, waa a teacher in Eaat<m 
during youth. (mem. of hie pupil, 
Jno. F Mullikin of Tnppe) He waa 
Ca11t. of the "'ln<ltip<,ndent ~le" 
and had land, •r,d in lf1IO owned 9 
■laves. lle m. 8 times. No Inf. rel. 

d1.u. ol Capt. Smith of Trappe, She wa■ m. 17 N<>'"• 
lf31. (byRev.Haz~I.) 

to hla parentage, 

I 
Robert Brom-II 

b. ca. 11!82. d. in boyhood. 

Mary E. Dixon 
b. dl8', d .1867; bur. in 
Friend'• Cem. Tred Avon; 
dau. Wm. Dixon, of weal­
thy old Quaker farn. 

Wm. J. Bromw"ll 
b. Tr"ppe, 22 May U!3l. d. 22 Aug. 
187' in Chelaea Eng. whither he had 
rem. after fall of the Confederary, 
with Judah P. Benjamin, ite officer 
cf State, whote aecretary he had 
been. He m. Alke, c!au. of Capt. 

I 
Sarah Ellen Bromwell 
b. 26 Sep. 1838. (for her 
portrait and deac'nta aee 
Bromwell Gen. Pub. 1910 
p. 96.) 

O. H. Berryman, U.S. N"'vlf'. [- p. 98 Bromwell Gen. pub. 1910.] 

= Jot Jamee Thoma■ Bromwell 2d = 
b. ca. 1830, d . .Mile■ River Neck 
7 Oct. 1902. m.8 time■• In 18'!0 
wa, an aaricultural implement 
maker In Euton. (Cenau1) 

Jane (Cochran) BurMt 
Ber chil. b. Euton. 

I 

liO 

I 
AlfNd Branw.O 

b. ca. 18'2. He wu -io,-ed t,,­
the Con.fed. Gov't at Rlehm,,nd, 
and made trip to Ena-. fw It. :tk 
waa later In Span. Aa. War. 

I 
Jama Delahay Bromwell = Sadie Kilmon. Chu. Edw. Bnmw.U ,. O.dl. Basue 

b. ca. 1869: rw. Wilm. Del. 
I 

RoNl't Franldln a -d. Bait. 
John Sarah Ellen 

1 

b. Apr. 18'11; ne. Phila. I Ill. I Sep. la 

Helen non!ti.Y Bnmw.U Jltbel d-tae Bnmwell IL Ida White. I ehll: 
Boward. J- Rob­
st. ne. Wilm. Del. 

d, • 111 :,ra, m. P91T)' Daffin. 10 chll. 
Ella., (m. Fairbank■) Voa, 
Perry, Neille, Anna, Carroll, 

Arthur, Oar!, Belen. Emily, Chae Merion 
I 

Ju. Tboa. 
I 

Viola 
) 

Boward 



Talbot Co. Families 

I 
Mary Martha 

m. Jno. Franci1 Burkert. 

ldaSuaanne 
I 

:Mary Jane 
unm. Bait. 

BRO.MWELL 

= 1st WU.LIAM BROMWELL 2d = 
b. ca. 1800. (Cen1us) d. 1860: will 
12tdQ,pr. 8 Aq. He- a plan-
ter in St Michael'■ dist. He left 
a .Place "Ball's Re-survey," and 
name, cbil. 1bown below. He la re­
membered as an booorable man. a 
Methodi■t. and oppoeed to 11laver:Y. 
No inf. rel. to hi• parentaire. 

Thomaa Price 
m. lat-, 2d Susan-. 

ch. Zdw., Rob't. 4 Su111:n. 

I 
John Edward 

unm. Bait. 

William Henry 
b. ca. 1827, m. Sua­
an, dau. of Drniel 

and Henrietta (St 
Clair) flall. 

LUCRETIA BALL 
b. 1796; m.8 Jan. 182ii; was livlns 1860 
with 10D Robert, in St Michae1'11 dist. 
She _... 'much esteemed for refine­
ment and hoapitality. 

I 
Robert 

b. ca. 1827; d.14 Feb. 
1!'02; m. Suw-11 A. Coo­

per, who wa■ b. ca. 
1830. 

I 
Edward 

b. Talb •• bu.t lived in 
Dorch. Co. m. Mary 

Jane, dau. Levin Se­
ward, of Dorch. Co. 

I 
8--1J. 

b. ca. 1835 
d. unm. ID 66. 

I 
Bell11 

Ill 

8-Anne 
m. Sutton Hunt. 

I 
Suaan Sutton 

m. Lnnidu Dod­
■on J efter■on. I I m. David D. Ball m. Rob't Jump m.Joncs 

Wm. Lou. John Wm. Henry 
(Capt.) Bait. 

Corneliu■ Edw. 
d. unm. 14 Sep, 

1909. • 19 yn. 

I I 
Rob't Perry Martha Etta Sam'l Cliftop 

Bait, m. Jae. H .. aon of m. Alice 
Alf. & Louiaa(Ham- Ferguson 
bleton)Haniaon, ch: 

Wm. Rich'd 
b. c,a. 1859 
d. unm. 

Edw.& Baml,Jeton. 

I 
Sam'IJ. 

b. c:a.1861 
d.Ulllll. 

l 
Mary Caroline 

m. Thoe. M. JOllee. 
l dau. Flo■aie. 

Wm.C. 
Dorch.Co. 

unm. 

Jno. H. 
m.Cath. 
Wheatley 

I 
Sam'! G. 

unm. 

I 
Alberta 

I 
Viola 

m. -Clark 

Alice 
m. Lewi■ 
Woolford 
no c:hiL 

I 
M&rYB. LevlnEdw. Nannie 

d."' 18 

I 
Flora N. 

b. 1897. 
Nettie V. 

b. 1899. 



Talbot C.0, ll'lllllillea, 

r I I 

JAXF.S LOWE 
&ot.ate diatrib, 1802: land• meat'd. "Rick 

Rack Neck" and ''Haddoway'1," 

I I 

LOWII 

= 

I 
,lolua 1-e J- Lowe Wrwhtloll Lowe Elisabeth Lowe Catherine Lowe 

Ill. IO Nov. 1801, 
s- BaddaW11T, 

Ill. Jeremlan Brom-
well. [ See Wider 
l>Nc'te of Jacob and 

~l ~nl: 11911. 

Anne Lowe 
m.-Lambdill 

I 
KU7 Lowe 
m.-WJ'lirh'-, 

112 

\ 
Sarah Lowe 
m.-Taetw. 



Vlrainia FamlliN. 1 

( 
SarahBrmnwell 
bap.l Not'. 1880 

PETER BJlUXWELL = 
( The foll. arnnir-t la from the Res, ol 

Cbrtat Ch, Pariah.~; prob. -,..ct.) 

I 
EIIAbeth Brumwell 

NP, 18111171881 

I 
x..aret Brumwell = F,clw. Hanel! 
b. 11 April, 1686 m, 80 Apr. 1'I0'1 

(NOTE: - named Petet Bromwell WU • IIOldier In tbe Am«!CUI Bevolat;ion, 
tram Talll. Co. 114. d. 811 lun. lffl.) 

ELLINOR EDWARDS 

) 
Diana Underwood =UaU) Tboalu Brumwell N = ludlth--

m. 811117 l7U, laap. It April l'. N 

I 
Peter Brumwell 
b. 26 DIie. lffi 





ABEL 
Edward, 49 
lgnatiua, 49 
John, 49 
Jonathan, 49 
Margaret, 4-49 
Harir.(Bromwell) 4-49 
Philemon, 4 
Phil. Hamilton, 49 

ABINGTON 
John, 1 

'ADD. TO FRIENDSHIP' (planta.) 19 

'ADD. TO TURKEY RIDGE' 26 

ADRY 
John, 45 

·,ADVENT' (Plantation) 39 

'AFFY' 4 

'ALEXANDER'S CHANCE' ~ 

'ALICE' 11 

ALLEN 
Ruby C. 9 

ALLOWAY 
Eliz. 8 

ALPINA (S.Dac.) 9 

INDEX 

AMISS 
Rev. Charle• (Prea. Eld. K.E. Ch.) 27 

'AKY' 4 

ANDERSON 
Eliza 5 
Jamea 88 
(Rev. Dr.) 6 
Ronald 5 

'ANDERTON' (Plantation) 3-5-6-12 

ANDREW 
Anna 2 
Mary 2 
Richard 2 

'ANNA' 12 

ANNAPOLIS 3-18 

ANN ARUNDEL CO. 8-34 
' 

ARMSTRONG 
Rachel 47 

ARMY(of the Tenn.) 10 

ASQUITH ST. Bait, l.Z-15 

'ATHA' 4 

'AUCKLE' (planta.) 89 

AULD 
Daniel 89 

John 89 
lfary(Sherwoo<O 89 

BAILEY 
Ella 10 

BALL 
Belle 51 
Daniel 61 
David D. 51 
Henrietta 51 
John 89 
Lucretia 51 
(Mias) 34 
Suaan 61 

'BALL'S RE.SURVEY' 51 

BALTIMORE 7-8-11-12-14-16 
27 -28-29-32-34 
American(newapaper) 21 
Cemeteey 14 
Familiea of, 16-19-20-21 
Harbor 82 

BANNING 
Capt.N. 2 

BARNET ALLEY(Balt.) 19 

BARNF.S 
Henrietta 8 

BARTLETl' [&Hayward Co.] 21 



I 

'BATCHELOR'$ Ridge'(pl11nta.) 26 

'BAYSIDE' Talbot Co., (planta.) 6 

BEAUFORD 
Jamee 1 

BEAUFORT N. C. 82 

'BECK' 4 

BELCHER (Mr1.) I 

BELL 
Marg. Heater 23 
Maurice 28 
Percy Bromwell 28 
Wm. Alf. 28 

BENEDICT Hundr. 24 

BENJAMIN 
Judah P. 50 

'JiENJAMIN'S GOODWILL' (Planta.) 19 

BENNETT 
Wm. 3 

BENSON 
Jame■ 17 
'Ben1on'1 Choice' (Plant&.) 2 

BERRY 
Ja1. 1-41 
Naomi 1 
WIil. 1 

INDEX 

BERRYMAN 
Alice 60 
Capt. Otmay H. 60 

'BETTY' 4-46 

BIER 
Charlea Alb. 29 
Charle■ Chris. 29 
Jennie 29 
Lottie Alice 29 
Luther John 211 
Mary. Eliz. 29 
Milton C. 29 
Nellie M. 29 
Wm. Sam'! 29 

BIGG 
John 44 

'BINA' 18 

BLACKWATER 26 

BLAKE 
Thomas 

BONGAS 
Thoe. I 

BOONE 
John 1 
Samuel 

'BOB' 4 

'BON' 45 

BOLWING 
Ida Iii 

BOWDLE 
Mary Anne 6-11 
Thoe. 1 

BOYDEN 
Dwight Fred'k 21 

'BOZMAN'$ ADD.' 11 

BRAMBLE 
Abraham 26 
Eli~. 26 
Family chart of, ll6 
Jacob 26 
John 26 
Lewis 26 
Mary 28 
Rachel 26 
'Bramble' ■ Delight' (Plantation) 28 
'Bramble'■ Hope' " 
'Bramble'• Range' 
'Bramble' a lncloaure' 
'Bram■tead' 

BRAMHALL 
Anne 22-23 
George 19 
Henry 19 
Kary 19 



Su11111na 19 
Tbomaa 22-113 
Zachariah 24 

BRAMWELL 
Charts of, 19-20,24 
Charlee 20 
Georire 20 
Marianna 20 
Mar1i. 24 
Parthenia 24 
Wm. 20 
Zachariah 24 

BRANNON 

&becca 29 

BREER WOOD 
Alafaire 34 
John S4, 

BRIDGES 
Anna.J. 8 
Daniel 42 

BRISTOL, Eng. 18 

BROAD CRK.NECK 2 

'BROMAGAIN' (Plant.a.) 1 

BROMALL (name) see Bramhall 

BBO¥ILE (DUile) 25 

INDEX 

BROlllWELL (Incl. Brummel etc.) 
Abraham 2 
Ada B. 10 
Aimee 31 
Alberta lil 
Alfred 15·50 
Alfr. Thoa. 12-15 
Alice 3-4-5-15-51 
Alice Anne 6 
Alice (Berryman) r,o 
Alice (Feriruaon) 61 
Alice Gertr. 9 
Alvin Lewis Z7-32 
Amanda 15 
Anne 3-4-5>12;13-14-16-17-22 • 
Anne Maria 14 
Anna P. B"(Brooll:e) 82 
Anne (Warner) 48 
Arianne 50 
Arth. Coluxn. 29 
Augusta 14 
Benj. 6 
Benj. Keene 27 
Bridget (Coward) 8-18 
Camilla Mary 28 
Carrie V. 29 
Caroline 10-lli 
Cath. 14-15 
Cath. (Gray) 10 
Cath. (Hape) 60 

Charle• 8-15-20 
Charle■ Alh. 15 
Charlee Amlaa 27 
Chaa.Edw. 60 
Chaa.H~ 11 
Cha■• II. 17 
Chu. lbriOII liO 
Clarence 31 
Clifton 11 
Clyde 10 
Colum. Harrlnirtc,a 29 
Cora Estelle 81 
Comeliue Edw. 61 
David 3 
Diana [Brumwell] Iii 
Earl 15 
Edna31 
Edward 8-4-17-32-«-49-51 
Edw. Godfrey 15 
Edw.Olin 9 
Eldora 28 
Elizabeth 4-5-6-53 
Eliz. Anne 12-15 
Eliz.Ella 11 
Eliz. Jane 29 
Eliz. J. [Lamb] 9 
Eliz. [Lowe] 6 
Elis. McD. 5-6-9 
Eliz. [¥cDonaldJ 15 
Ella 11 

• 



' 

Ella(Bailey) 10 
Ellinor [Brumwell] 53 
Elonia 31 
J:lsie 6-10 
Emma 32 
EmmaE. 82 
Emeline J. 50 
Ethel Clementine liO 
Eugenia 28 
Evelyn 11 
Fanny 16-47 
Flora 10 
FloraN. 61 
Florence E. 28 
Florence C, 28 
Floyd 10 
Frances 47 
Francis Alton 22 
Francio Asbury 27 
George 19-20-47 
Geo. Edw. 15-28 
Geo. Bowdle 11 
Geo. Waoh. 61 
Gertrude 82 
Grace Lucille 10 
HarleyE. 10 
Harriet 4 
Harriet Anne 17 
H&nT61 
Helen A. 28 

INDEX 

•{elen Dorothy liO 
lelen Eliz. 29 

· [elen Nettie 27 
Ienrietta 6-12 
lenry 19 

Henry Clay 16 
Henry H. 16 
Henry 1- 82 
Hilda 15 
Howard SZ-50 
HON&J. 14 
Ida 15-50 
Irving Lee 82 
Isaac [Brummel] 2 
Jacob 2-3-4-5-6-7-8-9-10 

11-12-13-14-15-17-18-62 
Chil.of, 3 

Jacob Alfr. 27 
Jacob Lowe 5 
Jacob Speddina- 5-6-7-8 

9-11 
Chi!. of, 6 

Jacob Thoa. 6-11 
Chil. of, 11 

Jame■ 10-25-27-28-29-30 
81-32-60 
Chi! of, 27 

Ju.A.IO 
JamesD.48-60 
Ju. Delahay 50 

Ju. F.clw. 6-9-10-27 
J aa. LeVin 31 
J a■• OrVille 81 
Jaa. Sali■bUl"J' 11 
Ja,. Thoa. 50 
Jane50 
Jeremiah 6-6-11-112 
John 2-8-12.11-50 

Chil. of, 12-11 
John E. 27 -28 
Jno; Ed'w. 27-28-32 
Jno. H. 14-61 
Jno. Henry 12-16 
Jno. McDaniel 6-9 
Jno. R. 44 
Jno. Robin- 4 
Jno. Vernon 29 
Jno. We■ley 29 
Joaeph 14 
Joaeph Oacar 82 
Joaephine M. [Del-

ahaye]S-11 
J oaephine [Harr-

ington] 29 
Joaiah 27 82 
Joyce 1 
Judith 58 
Julia 11 
Juliua T. 11 
Kenneth 10-16 



Kl~17 
X..trobe 1, 
X..an 15 
t,eab(Luke.T)U 
1-n.llamJlnlO 
:-&10 
)ATln Bdw. 51 
LmaL. IJ-11 
:..-wi, u 
J.ora ¥. • 
Loa!• 11 
Loui&a (Ha'IDlllolUI) U 
Lucretia 51 
Lu~e 1-18 
Luc:, 6-7 
Lura 10 
Lydia 11 
Mabel 16 
:Margaret 4-lf'>.17-2'-li8 
Jbrlr. H•ter 28 
)largaretJ. [Graham] 11 
Mai,rery Gertrude ■ 
J•.arian 16 
Marianna 6-llll 
'iarta [Jolana] H 
l(arletta 111 
iaribaEtta 51 
Wartba Sophronia 81 
.WY l-2-M-5-6-7-8-9-10-11-U 

1'-16-17-18-19-IS-26-U-61 

IND l!I S 

~A.II 
Jfarr Allee 10 
Xar:,B. 61 
Xar:,C. 17 
Xar:,C&,ol.111 
__,. Cati.. 27 
Xar7S.. 
lf&l7 B. U)lxon) IO 
...,. B1lu 1-10 
Jfarr E. (KcNeal). 
JfarrG,9 
Mary Jda 31 
Mary J, 111 
Mary Mahha 111-61 
Mary Olivia 28 
Mary (Shei-wood) 4-40 
X..Xw.U 10 
Milton 15 
Milton J. 15 
Minnie 111 
Minnie J. 18 
Myrtle 9-82 
Nancy 11 
Nannie 51 
Nat'I ~11¥Woocl 16 
Nellie M. 27 
Nettie V. 61 
Nicholu Edwin 11 
Nina JO 
Norri• (Lloyd] 111 

Oral P. 9 
OllvlaJfarr• 
Parthenia M 
Peter 118 
BalphW. 9 
Bebeecal-...... 
BebeecaJlarla. 
Bicbardl 
Blchard Emmet 1' 
Bittee [T] 11 
Robert M-C~l 
Bob't Emory 27-82 
Bob't Perri, 61 
Roeanna 5-12 
RubyC. 9 
Sadie 60 
Sarah 4-7-11:63 
Sarah A. 1-8-11 -18 
Sarah E.27-28-81-32-60 
Sarah Ellen 12-60 
Sarah J .9-16 
Sarah Pmcilla 28 
Sarah Virlriala 11 
Bamuel 16 
s-uel CllftGD 111 
8amul G. 61 
Samuel Godfrey ll 
Samuel J. 51 
Samul Wealu I 
SaMD '-6-111 



6 

BROMWELL \continued) 
Susan A. 61 
Susan C. 9 
Susan Emily 27 
Susanna 12-19 
Susanne 6-27 
Spedding 3-18 
Splcie 3-18 
Thomas 22-23-48-&3 
Thos. D. 10 
Thoa. Gray 10 
Thos. Jat-1. ::!7•~8 
Thos. Price 51 
Thos. S. 48 
Thos. Walter 28 
Thomasine (Quay) 8 
Valeria 31 
VeraA. 9 
Vincent 10 
Viola 15-50-51 
Virgil 15 
William 1-3-6-12-13 

14-20-22-23-32-51 
Nm. Addiaon 11 
Wm. Alf. 32 
Wm. Augustu1 82 
Vm. C. 9-51 
Nm. Edgar 10 
Vm. H. 10 

INDEX 

Wm. Hamilton 115 
Wm. Henry 6-15-151 
Wm. J 14-50 
Wm. L. 15 
Wm. Richard 51 
Wm. R.T. 28 
Wm. Rufus 29 
Wm. Webster 29 
Wm. Wesley !17.29 
Wm. Worthlngton 14 
Zachariah 24 

"BROMWELL" (Plantation) 1 

'BROMWELL"S ADDITION' (Planta.) 1 

'BROMWELL"$ ADVENTURE' 
(Plantati1 n) 12-14-17-30 

'BROMWELL'S DISCOVERY' (Planta.) 17 

BROOKE 
Baker 1 
Ro~ 1 
Roy 1 
.Mts. I 
Nicholaa 

BROOKS 
Anna P.B. 82 
Cath. (Bromwell) 1, 
Chae. 1, 

BROWNE 
A,B 8 
11.ary [Delahaye] 8 

BRUKMEL [- under Bromwell] 

BRYAN 
Juo. '° 

'BUCK'S PARK' 19 

BULLEN 
Thea. ,1 

UNNELL 
Kary E. 10 

BURKHART 
Ida Susanne 51 
Jno. J'rancit 51 
Mary Jane 51 
llar7 Martha 51 

BUSIEC 
B.M 

BUTl'ON 
14~. l 

CALLAHAN 
Geo. liO 

CALVERT 
County of, 1 



William l 

CAMBRIDGE MD. 31 

CANNADAY 
Mta. 1 

CAROLINE 
County of, 14 

CARROLL 
Lucy 14 

CARTER 
Rachel Anne (Tbomp oen) 12 
Wm. 12 

CASSELL 
Jno. 1 

'CASSIE' 4 

CASTLE HALL (Pianta.) 14 

CEDAR RAPIDS, Iowa 10 

'CELIE' 23 

'CHANCE' (Planta.) 11 

CHAPEL GROUND (Oxford) 3-17 

CHAPLIN 
Mt■. l 

IN DEX 

CHARITY SCHOOL, Oxf. 
Annual Benefactor of, 8 

CHARLES 
County of, 2' 
Familiea of, 22-23 

CHASE ST., Bait, 21 

CHELSEA [Eng.] 50 

CHESAPEAKE BAY 6 

CHESSICK 
Alice 1 

CHRIST CHURCH 
Parish of, Richmond Va., 63 

CIIOPTANK RIVER 32 

CLARK 
Allen 7 
Anna 7 
Chas. 7 
Emma 7 
Lucy 7 
Rob't 1 
Sarah Ellen 7 
Thos. 7 

CLAXTON 
Eliz. 1 

COLLINS 
Henderson 3' 
Rebecca 34 

CONFEDERACY 
fall of, etc. 60 

COCHRAN 
Gov. of Del. 14 
Charle, 14 
Eatelle 14 
Thomae 14 

COLSON 
Jaa. 4 

COOKE'S POINT 6 

COOPER 
Anne [Delaha:ve] 8 
Rusaell D. 8 
Sidne7 8 
Susan A. 61 

COOMBES 
Wm. 8 

CORNER 
Amasa Robinson 4 
John Bromwell 4 
Sarah 4 
Wm. 4 

7 



• 

OOURSET 
Henry 1 

'COVE HALL' (Plani.o) 1-4 

COWARD 
chart of, 18 
Anna 18 
Bridget 3-18 
Capt. 18 
Elizabeth 18 
Eliz. (GoldaborOUll'h) 18 
Hannah 18 
Henry 18 
John 18 
Ma,-y 18 
Niehola• 18 
Penelope 18 
Richard 18 

Capt., 18 
Sybilla 18 
Thomaa 18 
William, Capt., 18 

COWDREY 
Coward,(Bdw, T] 1 

CRAIG 
Julia P. 11 
llarflu S. 11 

X D l!l I 

M"'-7 :;; 

Men A. 81 
Sam,,eJ 2S 
Sa "ah Priscilla 28 
Wm. P. Bl 
Wm. R, 81 
Wm. Talbot 81 

'CUB' 42 

DAFFIN 
Anna l50 
Arthur fiO 
Carroll 60 
Emily 1!0 
He!en 50 
Nellie l50 
Perry 60 
Sarah Ellen fiO 

;'DANIEL' 46 

'DANIEL ,I; KARY' (Planta.) 89 

DARGAN 
Bev. Kr~ I 

DARNELL 
Jno. l 

'DAVID' I 

DAWKINB 
Jweph 1 

DAWSON 
J-l!Z 

.PAY 
Daroth1' l 

'DEBB' I 

DELA.HAYE 
0..Jahaye'o Fortune' (Plutatloa) 83 
cbarta of familiee s-38 
.AIUlell 
Anna [Brldpa] 8 
Ari&Dne 8 
Charlea 8 
Cora 8 
Edward N, 8 
Eliz. s.aa 
Ella [Brom....Ul 8 
Ew (Riche] 81 
Frande~ 8 
HUDiltGD 8 
Harrlft I 
B.netta I 
JIIIIIOb 8 
IMOII Braa..U I 
,_. MCIIIN I 



Jamea 8-11-81 
Jamea Henry 8 
Jeremiah 8 
Jesse 6-8-10-11 
J es,e Addi son 8 
J esee Sherwood 8 
Josephine 8 
Josephine M. 11 
Mary 8-33 
Mary (Bromwell] 8 
Mari Eliz. 8 
Margaret 8 
Marg. E,[Watta] 11 
Nancy 8 
Richard Alex. 8 
Sarah 4-8-33 
Sarah Ann<> (BromwellJ 8 
Thomas 4-33 
Tho•. Spedd en 8 
William 8 
Wm. Edw. 8 
Wm.G. 8 

DELAWARE 
Govnnor of, 14 

DELVINES 
Jo•oph I 

DENNY 
Peter 47 

DE SPEYR 
Elisabeth, Cowatea1, 11 
John, Count, lZ 

':UUJb' 15 

lJJGG,l' DISCOVERY' 19 

DIXON 
.Mary E. 60 
Wm.f>O 

DOJ.iCHESTER 
County of,. 2-8-5-12-13-1' 
l 7-22-26-27-28-29-80-81- 32 
34-39-41-51 

DORRINGTON 
Wm. 1 

DOUGHADAY 
Anna 16 

DOUGLAS 
Francia 1 

(The) 'DOWNS' {Planta.) a, 
DOWNS 

Charles 43 
Suoanne [Sherwood] 46 

E. EAGER ST., Ilalt. 21 

'EASON' {Planta.) 39 

EASTON, Talbot Co. 5-11-47-50 
Clerk of Court, II 
Friends' Cem.. W 
Gazette, old files, 8 

EASTERN SHORE Md. 16-33 

EDGINGTON 
Dora B. 9 
Jno. Clarence 9 
Mabel 9 
Mary E. 9 
W.R. 9 

EDWARDS 
Ellinor 53 

9 

'ELIZABETH'S FANCY' (Planta.) 19 

ELLIOTT 
Dorothy (Sherwood) •9 
Mary Anne 27-28-29-Sl-82 

EMPSON 
Ju. 1 

ENGLAND 1-2-18 

ESCAVILLE 
George 8 
Joseph 8 
Thomaoiae Q. (Delahaye , 8 

ESTAS 
Richard 22 



10 

EVANS 
Sarah Virainla 81 
William 31 

'EWING'S CONTINUAN0E' [Planta.] 23 

'EXZHANGE'[Planta.] « 
EXETER, ENG. 8 

FAIRBANKS 
Elizabeth 60 
John 17 

FARROW 
Richard 1 

FELL'S POINT, Bait. 
Old Maoonic Loda:e of, 18 

FERGUSON 
Alice 61 

'FERRY NECK' 48 

FISKE 
Dr.Jno. D. M, 
Rebecca (Linthicum) M 

FITZIIUGH 
Con Eetelle 11 
Erneet 81 
Jennie 81 
Kilton 81 

I N' DEX 

Ruth 11 

'J'LAG KEADOWS' (Planta.) 19 

'FLORA' 4 

'FLORA TEMPLE.' (famou1 racer) 12 

FLOYD RIVER ROAD 9 

FORSTER 
Kary 8 

'FORT VENTURE' (Planta.) 8-4 

FORTT 
Susanna 19 

FRANCIS 
Wm. 1 

FRANK 
J8"ob Ui 

FREEMAN 
Edward 111 
Marg. (Bromwell) 15 

GALWITH 
Jane l 
Jno. l 

GARDNER 
Jno. 1 

GARFIELD Wub. 11 

GAY [Street. Bait.] 12-lfi 

'GEORGE' 45 

GEORGE 
Griffin 1 

GERHARDT 
Ch. 15 

GHENT 
Alfred 28 
MinnieJ. 28 
Sarah Edith 28 

GIBBONS 
Jno. Francia 21 

'GOLDEN ROD' (Planta.) 25 

GOLDSBOROUGH 
fam. of, 47 
Elizabeth 18 
Mary 18 
Nicholu 18 

GOODEN 
Eliz. Anne 12 

GOODRIDGE 
Timothy 1 

GORDEN 
Richard O 



GRAHAM: 
Elizabeth M 
Mariraret ;J. 11 

GRAMMER 
Jno. 1 

GRAND FORKS, B. C. 9 

GRAVES 
Samuel 1 

GRAY 
Cath. 10 
Th0tt. 10 

GREENBURG, Ind. 10 

GREENMOUNT 
(the cem. Bait. 21 

'GREEN'S GOODWILL' [Planta.] 19 

GROVER 
Jaa. 1 
Jno. 1 

"GUILFORD' (Planta.) 12 

GULLY 
Charle■ 4.7 

'GUTHRIE'S CHOICE' [Planta.] 2 

HADDAWAY 
Susanna 62 

INDEX 

'HADDAWAY'S' (Planta.) 62 

'HAGAR' 4. 

HAGGONES 
Mary 22 
Wm. 22 

'HAIL'S ADVENTURE' (Planta.) 19 

HALL 
Beulah 8 
Daniel 42 
(Mias) 34. 

HALLER 
Capt. Wm. 

HAMBLETON 
Alfred 61 
Jaa. H. 61 
Louisa 51 
Philemon H. 41 
Sarah [Sherwood] 4.1 

HAMMOND 
Louisa 14 

'HANNAH' 49 

HARDCASTLE 
Anne M. [Brem well] 14 
Corinnel4 
Franklin H 

Margeret 14 
Marian 14 
Preston 14 
Rob't Emmet 1' 
Sarah 14 

HARDINGE 
Wm. 33 

HARRELL 
Edward 53 
Margaret 53 

BARRINGTON 
fam. chart of, 29-IIO 
Colum. SO 
Eliz. 29-30 
Eliz. J, 29-30 
Jno. 29-30 
Jno.E. so· 
Judge 30 
Dr. Oliver SO 
Peter SO 
Samuel F. IIO 
Sarah A. SO 

HARRIS 
Samuel Hayward 21 
Samuel Kinneman 21 
Wm. 44. 

HARRISON 

11 



11 IN OE X 

HARRISON (continued) HAZEL Mary Prioeilla 8 
F.dward 61 Rev. 11-l50 Sarah Anne (Delahaye) 8 Franei■ 18 

HEARST (or Hurst Wm. Delahaye 8 Hambleton 51 
Anne [BromweJ.lJ 6 HOPKINS Martha Etta 61 
Jacob 5 

Ada 6 'HARRY" 4-49 
HEND:l.lX Edw.S. 5 

HARWOOD Anne [Sherwood] t6 Eliza 6 
Anne 45 Tbos. 4t Samuel T. 6 

HAYNES 'HENNY' 4 Thos, 2 
Marianna 6 Wm. 47 

HE!-lSON'S BRANCH 25 Wm. II 
HAYWARD 

HERMAN 'HORACE'47 Blanche A. 21 
Augu.,t,nc 1 Edw. Bartlett 21 HORN 

Ella Blanche 21 HILDE BRANDE Elaie 10 
Charle• B. 21 Hden Eliz. 29 
Cla..a M.21 Wm. 29 HORN'S CREEK 89 
-Eleanora 21 
J'on!L■ Hutchin_, 11 HILLIARD HOWARD 

J'oeephine L. 11 Jno. l Street in Bait. 11 

Nora Mabel 11 HOBBS HUBBARD 
Mary A.(Bromwell) 21 Robtort l Andrew 31 
Thomu Bertram 21 

HOLT Benj. W. 81 
Thoma■ Joaa■ lll Calvin Bl Penelope !Coward) 18 

James 18 HAYWOOD 
t:lis.Anlla 16 HOLTON Mary 81 

Ida l6 Anna 8 Percy 81 
Nathallial U Geo. R 8 

HUDDLESTON Jno. 8 
Mi ■- 10 



BUGBF.S 
Leora 9 
Reuben.W. V 
Sarah J. [Bromwell] 9 

'BUMMING BIRD'(ahip) II 

HUNGERFORD 
John 22 

BUNT 
Be,le 61 
Susan 51 
Susan Anne 51 
Sutton 51 

HUNTING CREEK, Calvert Co. 

'BUPP MARY'(Shlp) 2 

'HYFIELD' (Planta.) 40 

'INDEPENDENT EAGLE' (Boat) liO 

'DrrEGRITY' (Ship) 18 

1. O. O. F. of Md. 
Gr. Sec':r of, 8 

'JSAAC' 4-Mli 

'ISABEL' 49 

ISLAND CREEK l-8-IMll 

JACKSON 
Alice Fern 9 

INDEX 

Alice Gerv, [Bl'cmwell) I 
JQJ'ce W. II 
Wm.J.11 

'JACOB'' 4-19 

'JAMES" 46-49 

JEFFERSON 
Ida Suoanne 61 
Jno. 51 
,Leonida• Dodaon 61 
Louio 51 · 
Mary 51 
Wm. 51 

JENNINGS 
Clyde H. 9 
Lora M. [Bromwell] 9 

'JENNY' ,_.o 
'JERRY' 42 

'JIM' 8-4-18 

JOHNS 
¥aria lZ-14 

JOHNSON 
Joaephine Harrinaton Z9 
Wm. Samuel Z9 

JOLLY 
Jame■ 1 

JONES 
Elizabeth 80 
Floeole 111 
Frances (Linthicum N 
Mary Caroline 51 
Mary [I,inthicum] 84 
Mary M. 31 
Stella 8 
Thos. M. 51 

JUMP 
Robert 51 

'KATE' 12 

KEENE 
Harriet 'Jtl 

KENTUCKY 10 

KEPLER 
Caroline (Bromwell] 10 
Evelyn 10 
Jeaaie 10 
Maud 10 
MurrayW, 10 

KELLY 
Guy 7 
Mary (Steven■) 7 

KENNEY 
Brid¥et 18 

18 



1' 

'KENOHUN' (Pluta.) 40 

KERR 
David 47 

KIDD 
Mare!'aret 1 
Wm. 1 

KING 
Alf. By-ron 10 
Maud (Ke.:,olar) JO 

'K!NGSALE' (Planta.) 411 

KINGSBURY 
Rob't 1 

KIRKMAN 
)lary (Sh..-1) a 

IIRCHl:MBAUD 
JCtbel 18 

'11:."l"APP'S LOTI" (1'11111.._) 4 

LADD 
BlcUldl 

UIIB 
Slla.J.I 

LAKBI>IN 
.AaMu--1 ■ 
a.... ■ 

Carolhlerr-,1 
llob't Ii 

LAKBERT 
Amelia 82 
Benj. T. 28 
Florence E. 28 
Irma 28 
Lillie 'Ilaria ll8 
Mildred Heeter 18 

'LANE'S DELIGHT' [Pluta.] 19 

LANG VILLE 
Gertrnde 12 
Jeffenoo 82 

LATHROP 
)lary &. IO 

.l,ATIUB 
a...n Emll7 l'7 

LEACH 
1l817D 
'l'llla. ■ 

L&NT 
Blanche 11 
Jl'Nodertc 11 
Gctrude ll 
8-INn 11 
v ... 11 

LllONARD 
.1°"-tliaa I 
...,. ... <~>• 

'LEVIN' I 

LEWIS 
hnlll' 47 

LINN 00. la. IO 

LINTHICOJI 
Alatafre" 
Annie E. Story 8' 
Charlotte [Seward) N 
Daniel M 
Elilaheth 8' 
Ells. Graham M 
Elis.Jane• 
l'ernaado R. IC 
ll'raneN84 
ll'ranele IO 
Heatar.Aaae8' 
Joeepll U 
llal7N 
...,. (BrGa,rell] .. 
llar7[t..] .. 
N.._ M 
Raebel ... ........ 
Bicllard .. 
JUebarcl L. 141 



Samuel N 
Sarah A. 80 
Sarah E. [Collina] 8' 
Stewart 411 
Soun Adelaide 3' 
Thoa. 84 
(Capt.) Wm. 84 
Zachariah 8' 
Zachariah Wubinston N 

LIVEBPOOL, Ens. I 

LOVE 
Jno. 1 

"LORD"S GI.FT' (Plant.a.) '-" 

LOWE 
Anne 62 
Catherine 52 
Elizabeth fi-li2 
Henry 8 
Ju.~ 
John 52 
Kate 16 
MaryU 
Sarah 63 
Susanna [Hadd&WIIJ'] 52 
Vincent 3 
Wrightson 52 

'LOWE'S RAllBLE' (Plimw..) 17 

IM D l1l X 

•LUCY' B.J.Me 

LLOYD 
Edward l 
Norris lS 

McCONNA 
.Miss 10 

McDANIEL 
Elis. 5-8 

McDONALD 
Eliz. A 12 
Mary 12 
Samuel W. 12 
Wm.(Gen.) 12-U 

McFARLAND 
CarolineC. 6 

McGJNNY 
Pamelia F. 17 

lfcGUIRE 
Valeria 1. 81 

lllcNEAL 
Mary E. liO 

MACKALL 
111111• l 

'KABEL' 6 

16 

IUDISON lfd, 11-a 

IIALTCB 
Wm. H 

MANNDlG 
Capt, Tlws. 

MARION, Ia. 10 

'MARY' 49 

.MARKLAND 
Alice (Sherwood] 44 
, brothers) 17 
Chari• 18 
Charin H. 7 
Cha,,. Heney 7 
:C::dward 44 
Eliz. S-7 
Franklin D. 7 
Benrlett:i 11 
Margaret 17-18 
lfarpret A.one 7 
.Margaret Emma 7 
lfary 17 
Mary A. 7 
llan [C.Oward] 18 
Rev. 7 
Sarah Eliz. 7 
Wm. 6 
Wm. Thos. 7 



16 

'KARY A l'RANCIB' [Ship] I 

KA.RYLAND HIST. SOC. 11 

KA.RYLAND ¥U.ITIA 49 

MASON 
.Job 47 

)(A.SONIC LODGl!l, J'ell'a Point, 18 

:MATTHEWS 
Eliz. [Sherwood] '8 
Sarah M 

'MAULDEli' (Plul&.) I 

:MAXWELL 
Ella Blancha 11 

MEEDS 
Thoe. W. 47 

MEEKINS 
K&rJA- l'I 

MEEKS 8 
Jo■epb;n• 8 

IORRIClt 
Sol-on 4' 
Loc:r [Sbwwood] U 

MILES CREEK (or Rivw) 1-+aa 

IIILFORD Del, 14 

INDEX 

IIILl'ORD Mo. 10 

XILNOf: 
R,· JrlCCA • 

MILLS 
Ile .. 'e 117 
Helen N. rt 
Joaaph 27 

'IIINTY' 21 

MITCHELL 
CarrieV. 18 
Benr:r 1 

MONUMENT St. (Bait.) II 

KOTT ST. lZ 

KORIUS 
llobert 18 

IIIOUOW 
Loctle 16 

Kt. VBRMOM, 8. Du. t 

Kt. OLIVBT, (C:-. ltall.) H 

KOJUU.Y 
Dute\ • 

JIULLIJ[Il( J-· 

1ollall-44 
Jno. F. ISO 
ltoanJla I 

NA.Ii.BS 
Brr. la 

NACII 
Lillian Olive II 

'NAN' 45-49 

NEBRASKA 10 

'NBD' 49 

NEIGHBORS 
Arianna 60 
Th1111. 50 

'KJ:Pl'UNE' [Boat] a 
NEW' BAKPSHIRE II 

NICHOLS 
BeY. Ill 

NORRIS 
Sanh 8 

MOBI.ISB 
Arthur I 
Ella Brmn..il (DelabQe) I 
0--..8 
Loul• 8 



NORTH SBISLD8 (Ens,) D 

NORTON 
Elia, 1 

OA.TH, ( of Alleiriance, or ll'idell­
ty to Md. 8-4-8-1.2-18-21 

'OLDHAM'S DISCOVERY' 
(Planta.) 17 

'OLIVJ:R' 4 

ORRICK 
Jamee 1 

OTTO 
Mary [Whl tleyJ 15 
William 15 

OXFORD KD. l-6-11-17-18-19 
Acad•mY of, I 

OZMENT 
Jonathan 8-7 
Lucy 6-7 
Sarah Ellen 7 

PADDISON 
Alice 83 
Anne 83 
Elisa 83 
Franci• II 

INDEX 

John sa 
PALATINES [emllr. of,] 18 

PARKER 
~argaret Emma 7 
Wm. J, 7 

PARIS (France) 13-1' 

PARRAN 
Samuel 1 
Young 1 

PARSONS 
Margaret [Stevena] 7 

'PAR'S DWELLING.'(Pl&Dta.) 

'p ARTNERSIDP' (Plata.) 2 

PASTON 
Richard 1 

PATTISON 
Eliz. [Linthicum] N 
Jno. 41 
Harpret [S'---1] 41 
Wm. U 

P.A.TUXENT (Kinr) 

PAUL 
John I 

17 

PAYlfl: 
Kill 10 

PEACOCK 
Frank 115 
Ida May u; 

'PI:RDITA.' romance of, 18 

'PETER' 8 

PEARSON 
Burton 14 
Dr. 14 
Estelle 1, 

16 'PERRY' 45 

PETIS 
Jame■ 25 
Kary 16 

PHELPS 
ADDe Jan• 7 

PHILADELPHIA. ISO 

PHILLIPS 
lb.rs, (Sh__.) 41 

'PBILLl8'4 

PHILPOTT 
Wm. 1 



PISCATAWAY (Pariob) M 

'PITl'"S RANGB' (Pluta,) 4-44 

'PLATO' 18 

'PLINHIIOl:ON'(Plant&.) 17-18 

POLLARD 
John 12 

'POMPEY' 40 

'POOR SCRIVENER'S FOLLY' 111 

'POPLAR HILL' (Planta.) I 

PORT TOBACCO f. 22 

PORTER 
Arianne 8 

POT!' 
John I 

POTIER 
Eliz. l 

PRINCE GEO. CO. 15 
familiea of, U-26 

'PRISCILLA' 41 

PROUT 
Anna (Coward) 18 

J°""ph lll 

INDEX 

'PT, CHANGB' It 

PUSSEY 
llra. 1 

QUINCY ILLS. 9 

QUEEN ANNE CO. 43 

QUIGLEY 
ReY. 11 

"RACHEL' B-4-1M9 

'RACHEL' (Ship) 18 

RAPID CITY S, D. II 

RALEIGH 
Catherine [Bromwell] 14 
Eetleigh 14 

RA VENNJ\. NEB. 10 

RAYBINE 
Mary 15 

'IUU.DLEY' [Pluta.I 81 

(The) 'UP'USI:' [Pl&llta.J 11 

'BETTY' 4 

BICE 
Cath. [Sh__.J 17 
Gerhardt 16 

HenJT II 
llarsuetC 
Mary [BrwRw.U] 16 
Ralph 87 
Weale:, 15 

RICHE 
Alice 88 
Anni 88 
Eve 88 
Sarah 88 
William 88 

RICHMOND VA. 50-68 

RICHARDSON 
Heeter Anne (Untbl- IN 

'RICHARDSON'S l'OLLY' 41 

'RICK RACK NECK.' U 

ROBERTS 
Blanche A. 21 
Rev. 12-14 
Samuel II 

ROBINSON 
David 11-4 

ROBSON 
Rounna It 

ROTHELL 



ROTHEI,L (continued) 
Jo .. ph 4~ 
William ,6 

ROWE 
Robert l 

'RUTH' 19 

'SABB' 4 

SALISBURY 
Jamee W.11 
Susan Ellen Jana 11 

'SAM' '-6 

'SAMBO' 8 

SANDERS 
0-ll'l 
Kate ll7 
Nellie Ill. 27 
Su11&n Helen 18 

'SANDY HILL' (Pluta.) 11 

SARGENT 
Rev.J.J. D 

'SCOTT"S HOPE~LL• 23 
'Add. to Truat' D 

SCUL:. (Rav.) :,-J 

IJfDllX 

SECOND CREEK 35 

SENSCRF (Mr.) 

SEWARD 
Charlotte 34 
Levin 51 
Mary Jane 51 

SHARPE 
Evelyn 10 

SHENTON 
Sarah E. 32 

SHERWOOD 
fam. charts of, 8:i-96-87 
88-Sa-40-41-42-'3-44-45-46 
Alice 6-« 
Anna "6-46 
Catherine 37-311-43 
Daniel 35-16-87-39-41-42 
Dorothy 39 
Edward H 
Edward Kann 4-40 
Elis. 16-38-89-41-41-4&-'4 
J:llet 48 
J'rancea 16-17-40 
l'raneia 18°311 
Hua-b 88-19-42-44 
JeaN Kann« 
Joanna 88 

John 36-88-39-I0-41-43-H-45 
Cn.-t. Jno. 15 
Jno. ("The tblrd"] 3 
Jonathan '8 
Jo..,pb 46 
Levi 44 
Lucy 36-33-40-44 
Lydia 41-48 

Mary 8-4-36-36-39-40-41-43-44-46 
M.1.ry (Skillinirton] 40 
Margaret 85-39-U-'3 
Nicholas 45 
Penelope 3€-40-41-44 
Peter « 
Philemon 36-40 
Philip 37-38 
Prudence 45 
Rachel 40 
Rebecca 411 
Rebert « 
Samuel 41 
Sarab ~1 
Suaanna 46 
Thoma■ 85-38-40 
Wm. 46 48 
Wm.Cooper 41 

'SHJCRWOOD'S ISL.A.ND' (Planta.) 38 

'SHERWOOD'S NECK' :17 



20 

SHUMACK 
Addie 10 
Irma 10 
Vincent 10 

'SIDNEY' '5 

SIMONS 
Tbomu 1 

SIOUX CITY, la. t 

SIPES 
Anna 15 

SKILLINGTON 
Anne 44 
Elijah 40 
Mary 40 

'SKILLINGTON'S RIGHTS' (Plu&a.) 41 

SKINNER 
Catherine (Sherwood) It 

SMITH 
Anna 111 
Capt. liO 
Caroline 18 
Emeline J. liO 
Georll"• 15-18 
Joahua 16 
J,lary Anne 111 
Roae 1 
Samuel Tho,. 16 

IWDSIC 

Sara'i J. lS-ltl 
~arah (ilteven1) 7 
Williarn J 
Wm. Henr,- 111 

'SOLDIE~'S D!:LIGHT.' Hundr .. li 

'SOUTH SUN' [Schooner] 44 

SPAN. AKER. WAR 1iO 

SPEDDEN 
Edward 6 
Robert 47-48 

SPENCER 
Anne 2 

BT. CLAIR 
Henrietta 11 

ST. JOHN 
Parhh of. U-25 

ST. IU.R!E'S (Couat,J 1-11-41 

ST. IIICHAllL'8 
D11t. of, 51 
Parish of, 116 

ST. PETER'S [Pariah) !!-'-IMO 

ST. THOMAS' [Bait. 11 

STl:ARNES 
Jud&'e. 10 
Theodora JO 

!:lTEVENI 
Edward J. 7 
Gov. of lld. 7 
Ide. 7 
John 44-48 
Margaret 7 
Mary 7 
Nellie 7 
Peter 7 
Sarah 7 

STEWART 
Joseph 8' 
Cora Delahaye I 
Rachel [Lintbi-J 14 

STOLES 
Eliz. lie D. 11 

STORY 
Annie E. 8' 
Norman H. 14 

STRONG 
Rev. L.A. 9 

SUNBURY PA. 10 

TALBOT CO. 2-1-4-5-7-
8-9-11-12-17-28-41-liB 
Familieo of, 8-81-15-118 
37-118-89-40-41-42 " Ii te 
47-48-49-61-62 

TALL 



Hester Anne 28 
Mariraret 28 
Wm. R. 28 

TASCHER 
Deborah 1 
Thomas 1 

'TAYLOR"S PROMISE' (Plua.) I 

'TAYLOR'S RIDGE' (Pluta.) '-8 

TAYLOR 
Mary8 
Dr, Milton 15 
William 46 

TEMBLT 
Eliz. (Sherwood) at 

THOMAS 
Annie Campbell 12 
Dougla1 H. 12 
Edward 38 
Geo. Alf. Z8 
Capt. Jamee 18 
Hannah [Cowardl 18 
J ,.mes Cunningham Coward lS 
)4ary (McDonald) 11 
Maud Bromwell 28 
Minnie L. 28 
Nicholas 4 
Raleigh 12 
~c. 12 

INDEX 

Raleigh Coh1ton 12 
Sarah Emma [Dr'11ltwell~ 211 
Wm, A. 28 
Wm. E. 28 

TBOIIPBON 
Charle■ 12 
Edna OUYia 23 
Edward 28 
Ella. A. 12 
OIMa Mary 28 
Rach•l Anne 12 
Su■llJlne [Bromwell] U•ll 

TILGHMAN 
111>.tthew 18 

'TIMBER NECK ADD.' [Pluta. 4 

TOBACCO STICK, [Dorch, Co.J l'l 
" Bay, 12-1' 

TODD 
Mary 8 

'TOH' '-46 

TOWN CREEK, Oxf. T 

TRAPPE MD. 11-48-IO 

TRED AVON RIVSB 1iO 

TRIN. CHURCH, Dorch. Co. 11 

'TRUE FO&BST' (Pluta.) II 

!1 

TUCKER 
Banh(IAwe) u 

'TURBUTT'.3 FIELDS' (Planta.) 3 

TURKEY CREEK 40 

TURNER 
Jayce (Bramwell) 1 
Thomu 1 
William 1 

UNDERWOOD 
Diana 153 
John 1 

.VAN HORTEN 
Harvey 211 
Lottie Allee 29 

VEITCH 
Jemea I 

VINTON 
Edw. Perelval 28 
Eldora 28 
Ethel 28 
&va 28 
Laird H. 28 
Thoa. 28 

VIBGINIA 
a Brummel fam. of, A 

VYNBS 
e..u.ell 



WALSH 
Alva A. 9 
Bertha 9 
Ada Ethelyn 9 
Lawrence 9 
Nellie G. 9 
Robert 9 
Su1&11 C. Bromwell 9 

WARD 
Lottie 1& 

WARFIELD 
Rev. 8 

WARREN 
Bumphnl' 1 

WASH. D .C. 14 

WATI'S 
Alex. 1 
.Anne II 
Mariraret 8 
Mars. 11:. 11 
Peter II 

'W .A.XSEIID' [Plut.L) IS 

WEYJL\.N 
Thomas '2 

WH.A.RTON 
Elis. I 

JMDl1X 

WHEATLEY 
C11th. 61 

WHEELER 
C....Oline [Bron:nrell] 10 
Delia 10 
Edith 10 
Everett 10 
Georir• 10 
Ruth 10 
Thomae 10 

WHITE 
Ida l50 

WHITE MARSH CHURCH 18 

WHITLSY 
Albert 16 
Sdwvd 15 
0-..11 
Ida .l(ay 15 
.101t1ph Ill 
:&:ate 16 
Kata (Lowe) 1li 
Lottie (Morrow) 11 
Lot.tie (Ward) 11 
Kal'7 11 
Willfam 11 

WBITNECJt 
Kal'7 10 

WHYTE 
Kary [McDonald II 
Wm. P!ncknQ', (Go,,. 

of Md.) 11 

WILCOX 
Andrew l 

'WILL', 

WILLEN 
John 1 

WILLIAMS 
Rev. 7 

·wILLIAMS' auuavn· 1t 

WILLOUGHBY 

KIN " 
WIIJIINGTOH DSL. 10 

WILSON 
J-1 

'WINTS.RSJU..L' (Plaasa.) 1-M-U-11 

WOODEN 
a.die 11 

WOOLS!( 
Canulll 
Bloaia 11 
Jam• II 
Man!Jlll 



INDEX 23 

WRIGHT YOE WOOLFORD 
Anne(Coward) 18 Bcn.i. 3' Alice 51 

Rebecca 84 Lewis 5 WRlGHTSON 
YOt:NG Malinda 32 llarr (Lowel 52 

:li;t:'., 32 
WORCESTER CREEK 26 wrsf.VA. 8 'ZEAL S CA)fP' 18 




